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3.6.2.1: Number of extension and outreach programs conducted 
by the institution through organized forums including NSS/NCC 
with involvement of community year wise during the last five 
years. 

 

 
Extension and outreach programs 

2018 – 19 to 2022 – 23 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             

S. 
No
. 

Name of the activity Organising 
unit/Forum/Collabora
ting agency 

Date of the 
activity 
DD-MM-YYYY 

Number 
of 
students 
participat
ed in such 
activities 

Pag
e 

No. 



2022 – 2023  
1 PuneetSagarAbhiyan 

(Worlds Rivers Day) 17(A) BN NCC 25-09-2022 
15 

CADETS 
01 

2 
Blood Donation  17(A) BN NCC 27-11-2022 

17 
CADETS 

03 

3 
World Aids Day 17(A) BN NCC 01-12-2022 

15 
CADETS 

05 

4 
Tree Plantation  17(A) BN NCC 08-02-2023 

15 
CADETS 

07 

5 
Yoga Day 17(A) BN NCC 21-06-2023 

25 
CADETS 

09 

6 Independence day  4(A) GIRLS BN 14-08-2022 37 11 

7 Ektha Divas 4(A) GIRLS BN 03-11-2022 33 12 

8 Constitution Day 4(A) GIRLS BN 26-11-2022 28 13 

9 Blood Donation  4(A) GIRLS BN 28-11-2022 31 14 

10 Aids day 4(A) GIRLS BN 01-12-2022 6 15 

11 Expo Defensa 4(A) GIRLS BN 07-12-2022 41 16 

12 National Youth day  4(A) GIRLS BN 12-01-2023 2 17 

13 National Womens 
Day 

4(A) GIRLS BN 13-02-2023 27 18 

14 Pokhran 2 4(A) GIRLS BN 11-05-2023 4 19 

15 World Environment 
day  

4(A) GIRLS BN 05-06-2023 290 20 

16 Yoga day 4(A) GIRLS BN 21-06-2023 31 21 

17 River Cleaning 4(A) GIRLS BN 09-07-2023 39 22 

18 Vocal for Local Rally 4(A) GIRLS BN 08-08-2023 32 23 

19 
Flag Day 8(A) NCC Naval 04/12/2022 50 

24 

20 Blood Donation 
Camp 

8(A) NCC Naval 
08/01/2023 5 

03 

21 Republic Day 
Celebrations 

8(A) NCC Naval 
26/01/2023 50 

33 

22 
Cyclic Expedition 8(A) NCC Naval 06/08/2023 34 

25 

23 Conduct of Quit 
India Movement Day 
on 8.8.2023 

8(A) NCC Naval 
08/08/2023 19 

26 

24 Independence day 
2023 

8(A) NCC Naval 
15/08/2023 50 

11 

 

25 Eco-Friendly 
Activity Traffic 
Mananagement NSS 20-11-22 

Weekly 4 
days with 8 

members, 
throughout 

the year  

27 

26 Eco-Friendly 
Activity Traffic 
Mananagement 

P B Siddhartha College of 
Arts & Science 6-12-22 

Weekly 4 
days with 8 

members, 

27 



throughout 
the year  

27 Helping people at 
Mother Teresa 
Asramam, Nunna 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts & Science 

3rd, 5th, 6th, 10th, 
11th, 19th and 

20th Jan, 2023 14 

31 

28 
Plantation, BSNL 
bhavan 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 4-01-23 21 

28 

29 
Flower Fest 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts & Science 5/1/23 – 8/1/23 30 

30 

30 

National Youth day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 12-01-23 15 

32 

31 

Republic day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 26-01-23 100 

33 

32 
Cow feeding, BRTS 
road  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 29-01-23 11 

34 

33 

Eco-Friendly 
Activity Traffic 
Mananagement 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts & Science 

2nd, 3rd, 8th, 10th, 
14th  Feb, 2023 

Weekly 4 
days with 

8 
members, 

throughout 
the year  

35 

34 Plastic 
removal,Gunadala 

Mary Mata Church, 
Gunadala 02-02-23 16 

36 

35 Helping the people at 
Mother Teresa 
Asramam, Nunna 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 

3rd, 6th, 7th, 8th, 
9th, 10th, Feb 

2023 14 

37 

36 
Tournament Matches  Siddhartha Alumni  

11/02/23-
13/02/23 25 

38 

37 
Cow feeding, Chitti 
Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 12-02-23 5 

39 

38 
Cow feeding, Brts 
Road  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 19-02-23 14 

40 

39 Eco-Friendly 
Activity Traffic 
Mananagement 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts & Science 

28th and 29th 
March, 2023 10 

41 

40 

Lalitharadostsavam 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 31-03-23 62 

42 

41 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 31-03-23 23 

45 

42 Eco-Friendly 
Activity Traffic 
Mananagement 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts & Science 4th April, 2023 10 

47 

43 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 09-04-23 17 

49 

44 JyotiRoa Pule 
Meeting  

Tumalapalli 
Kalashetram, 11-04-23 55 

51 



Vijayawada  
45 

AmbedkarJayanti 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 15-04-23 6 

48 

46 

Special camp  At Pathapadu Village  
17/04/23-
24/04/23 90 

53-
59 

47 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 24-04-23 13 

60 

48 

Chalivendram 
P B Siddhartha& 
Alumni  

27/04/23-
06/05/23&12/05/
23 25 

61 

49 
World Environment 
day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 04-06-23 6 

63 

50 

RathaYatra ISKON, Vijayawada  
12/06/23-
24/06/23 200 

64-
88 

51 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 02-07-23 15 

91 

52 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 16-07-23 15 

93 

53 
Plantation, BSNL 
bhavan 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 23-07-23 11 

89 

53 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 31-07-23 7 

95 

54 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 06-08-23 13 

97 

55 
Cow feeding, 
Madhura Nagar  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 13-08-23 22 

98 

56 

Independence day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 15-08-23 180 

101 

57 
Food Distribution, 
Benz circle  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 18-08-23 7 

109 

58 

Dussehra camp  
Sri Durga Malleswara 
Devastanam 

26-09-2022 - 05-
10-

202216/10/22-
23/10/22 70 

111 

59 Meri Maati Mera 
Desh 75 YEARS 
INDEPENDENCE 8A NCC NAVAL 13/8/2023 50 

113 

2021 – 2022  
1 

Children's day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 14-11-2021 15 

115 



2 

Aids day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 01-12-2021 20 

116 

3 

Republic day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 26-01-2022 70 

117 

4 
Old age Home 4(A) GIRLS BN 21st March 22 4 

215 

5 
Ambedkar jayanti Conducted in Online  14-04-2022 60 

127 

6 Environment 
day(online) 8A NCC 05-06-2022 05 

123 

7 
Puneeth sagar1,2 4(A)Girls BN NCC 06-06-2022 28,23 

141 

8 BLOOD 
DONATION 

17(A) BN NCC 04/05/2022 31 
135 

9 
Yoga Day  

Yoga department of P B 
Siddhartha College 21-06-2022 66 

118 

10 
Anti Drug Day Conducted in Online  26-06-2022 61 

137 

11 

1000ft flag rally  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 13-08-2022 145 

226 

12 

Independence day  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 15-08-2022 50 

120 

13 
Ganesh idol 
distribution  

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 31-08-2022 33 

130 

14 SWARNIM VIJAY  
VARSH 

4(A) girls BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 08-09-2021 

51 
CADETS 

228 

15 CLEANING OF 
STATUES 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 06-10-2021 

10 
CADETS 

144 

16 CLEANING OF 
HISTORICAL 
MONUMENTS 
AND HERITAGE 
SITES 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 14-10-2021 

12 
CADETS 

146 

17 CLEANING 
MAHILA MANDAL 
AND SCHOOL 
BUILDINGS 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 20-10-2021 

08 
CADETS 

148 

18 
GANGA UTSAV 

17(A) BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 03-11-2021 15 

121 

19 AZADI KA AMRIT 
MAHOTSAV 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 26-11-2021 

30 
CADETS 

226 

20 
Aids Day 8A NCC NAVAL 01-12-2021 05 

151 

21 SWACCH 
BHARATH 
ABHIYAN 

17(A) BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 29-03-2022 15 

133 

22 BLOOD 
DONATION 

17(A) BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 04-05-2022 11 

135 

23 PUNEET SAGAR 
ABHIYAN 

17(A) BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 05-06-2022 5 

137 

24 World’s environment 
day 8A NCC NAVAL 05-06-2022 05 

150 



 

25 
Yoga Asanas 4(A) Girls BN 01-06-2021 48 

118 

26 75 years of 
Independence 4(A) Girls BN 01-08-2021 52 

128 

27 Sharing Cadets 
experience in NCC 
training 4(A) Girls BN 07-12-2021 59 

231 

28 On the occasion of 
Flag Day 4(A) Girls BN 07-12-2021 57 

231 

29 To remove the waste 
near and in the River 
for Better human 
living 4(A) Girls BN 01-04-2022 28 

166 

30. 
Donating Blood 4(A) Girls BN 04-05-2022 16 

135 

31. To remove the waste 
near and in the River 
for Better human 
living 4(A) Girls BN 01-06-2022 24 

138 

32. Planting plants and 
cleaning our 
surroundings 4(A) Girls BN 01-06-2022 23 

182 

33. 
Yoga Asanas 4(A) Girls BN 01-06-2022 23 

194 

34 
EXPODEFENSA 4(A) Girls BN 07-12-2021 57 

231 

2020 – 2021 
1 Cancer awareness 

day 
17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 07-11-2020 

17 
CADETS 

153 

2 
Blood donation camp 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 22-11-2020 

16 
CADETS 

155 

3 Swachhta pakwada 
personal hygiene day 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 10-12-2020 

25 
CADETS 

156 

4 World no tobbaco 
day 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 31-05-2021 

31 
CADETS 

159 

5 INTERNATIONAL 
YOGA DAY 

17(A)BN NCC 
VIJAYAWADA 21-06-2021 

48 
CADETS 

216 

6 Food Donation 
during lockdown - 
Social service 4(A) Girls BN May-20 50 

232 

7 Expo Defensa– 
Exhibition 4(A) Girls BN Jan-21 45 

236 

8 Food Donation - 
Social service 4(A) Girls BN Jan-21 39 

232 

9 AIDS Awareness 
Rally today.  NSS 01-12-2020 400 

 

10 
Mega Plantation 
programme 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
Unit-I 28-12-2020 500 

108 

11 Blankets distribution 
to the poor and needy 
people on streets in 
and around 
Vijayawada.  NSS 08-01-2021 20 

143 



12 Republic Day 
Celebrations 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 26-01-2021 100 

235 

13 
Cancer Awareness 
Programme 

In association with 
American Oncology 
Institute 04-02-2021 200 

153 

14 Awareness 
Programme on 
occassion of National 
Deworming Day.  NSS 11-02-2021 100 

161 

15 Free dental checkup 
camp 

In collaboration with 
PSIMS 02-03-2021 100 

162 

16 Charity -Rs.15,418 
for his treatment for 
electric shock injured 
boy 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science  05-03-2021 20 

163 

17 Blood grouping camp 
to new students  

in collaboration with 
Dept. of Zoology. 07-03-2021 30 

164 

18 Campus cleaning by 
new volunteers  NSS 07-03-2021 34 

165 

19 replacement of Shade 
Grass in the campus  NSS 15-03-2021 32 

166 

20 Distributed masks to 
the poor and needy.  NSS 04-04-2021 20 

234 

21 SamathaDiwas' the 
Birth Anniversary of 
an icon of courage 
BabuJagjivan Ram  NSS 05-04-2021 33 

167 

22 COVID-19 Vaccine 
Awareness Campaign 
at one of the adopted 
villages NUNNA.  NSS 08-04-2021 20 

168 

23 Donation to an 
Orphanage 
NavajeevanBaalaBha
van @ Karmila 
Nagar, Gunadala.  NSS 13-04-2021 60 

173 

24 Dr. 
BabasahebAmbedkar'
s Birthday 
Celebrations.  NSS 14-04-2021 300 

172 

25 NCC DIGITAL 
FORM 4A GIRLS BN NCC 01-06-2021 15 

230 

26. Fit India Freedom 
Run 2.O AP Government 13-08-2021 200 

216 

27. 75th Independence 
Day Celebrations.  NSS 15-08-2021 100 

238 

28. Distributed fruits to 
the Poor and Orphan 
on the occasion of 
75th Independence 
Day Celebrations.  NSS 15-08-2021 50 

238 

29. distributed 150 
Biryani packets to 
poor and needy at 
different places in  NSS 22-08-2021 30 

171 



Vijayawada. 
30. Potholes filling at 

Vijayawada 
Road Doctor Sri 
GangadharTilakKatnam 27-08-2021 20 

170 

31. Distributed Clay 
Idols of Lord 
Vinayaka for 
promoting 
Environment 
protection 

P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science 
NSS 11-09-2021 20 

218 

32. An awareness 
program on "Anti 
Drug Drive".  

Additional DCP, 
Taskforce, Vijayawada 
City 11-10-2021 300 

219 

2019 – 2020 

1. World Environmental 
Day 

8(A) NCC Naval Unit 05.06.19 20 174 

2. Youth Synergy 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 27.09.19 14 175 

3. AIDS Day 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 01.12.19 22 176 

4. NCC Seva day 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 11.12.19 12 177 

5. Rally for open 
defications 

8(A) NCC Naval Unit 22.12.19 11 167 

6. Yoga Day  NSS Units 21-06-2019 200 179 

7. Orientation to NSS 
Volunteers 

NSS Units 
08-07-2019 

80 
180 

8. Distribution of Clay 
Idols on 
VinayakaChavithi 

NSS Units 
02-09-2019 

20 
181 

9. Expo on Global 
Warming 

NSS Units 
21-09-2019 

40 
182 

10. NSS DAY  NSS Units 24-09-2019 100 183 

11. Spoorthy 2K19 NSS Units 28-11-2019 40 184 

12. Aids Day P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science  

01-12-2019 80 185 

13. Republic Day Parade P B Siddhartha College 
of Arts And Science  

26-01-2020 40 186 

14. 
NSS Special Camp NSS Units 

30-01-2020 to 
5/2/2020 60 

187 

15. Service Activity NSS Units 14-03-2020 90 194 

2018 – 2019  
1. MahaSwacchhtaAbhi

yan 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 
1.06.18 to 

15.6.18 50 
195 

2. International day of 
Yoga 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 21.06.18 50 

198 

3. MahaSwacchhtaAbhi
yan 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 

01.01.19 to 
15.1.19 50 

199 



4. 
Girl Child Day 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 24.01.19 10 

202 

5. 
Water Day 8(A) NCC Naval Unit 22.03.19 12 

203 

6. Awareness of health 
problems NSS Unit II 21-06-2018 150 

204 

7. VanamManam NSS Unit II 18-07-2018 100 205 

8. VinayakaChavithi NSS Unit I and II 13-09-2018  206 

9. Service NSS 20-09-2018 200 207 

10. NSS DAY NSS Unit I and II 24-09-2018 150 208 

11. SERVICE NSS 28-09-2018 50 209 

12. Awareness 
Programme 

AP State Disaster 
Management  01-10-2018 130 

210 

13. 
Service NSS 

11/10/2018 to 
19/10/2018 105 

211 

14. Constitutional Day NSS Unit I and II 26th Nov, 2018 100 213 

15. Krishna University, 
NSS Youth Festival NSS Unit I and II 10th Dec, 2018 22 

214 

 

 



 
PARVATHANENI BRAHMAYYA SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE 
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Accredited at the level “A+” by the NAAC 
Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada – 520 010. 

 

17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 25th SEP 2022 

      
............................................................................................................................. ....................... 
 

A REPORT ON “PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN” 
Puneet Sagar Abhiyan is a national cleanliness drive initiated by the National Cadet Corps 

(NCC) on “World rivers day” to promote the importance of keeping India’s beaches, rivers, 

and water bodies clean. The term "Puneet Sagar" translates to "Pure Ocean," and the mission 

aims to create awareness about the harmful impact of plastic waste and pollution on the 

environment, especially in our water bodies. 

Venue:  

‘Puneet sagar abhiyan’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” 
Vijayawada. 
Time: 

08.00 Hrs a.m at “Durga Ghat” Vijayawada. 

 

 

 



S.NO NAME OF THE CADET REGT.NO 
NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 T.RAJU AP20SDA320126 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

2 V.UMA SHANKAR AP20SDA320101 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

3 J.ANAND KUMAR AP20SDA320113 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

4 P.GOWRINADH AP20SDA320115 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

5 T.PHANEENDHAR REDDY AP20SDA320133 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

6 T.RISHITH AP20SDA320122 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

7 P.RAVITEJA AP21SDA320101 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

8 G.JOHN BABU AP21SDA320124 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

9 N. JAYA CHANDHRA AP21SDA320123 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

10 P.DINESH AP21SDA320103 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

11 R.DURGA PRASAD AP21SDA320128 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

12 P.SWAROOP AP21SDA320125 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

13 S.N. SAI KUMAR AP21SDA320106 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

14 SK.K.SHARAUDDIN AP21SDA320111 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

15 CH.LAKSHMI NARAYANA AP21SDA320115 
PUNEET SAGAR ABHIYAN / 
DURGA GHAT 

25-09-2022 

 

 

No.of Cadets Attended: 15 Cadets  

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 
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17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 27nd NOV 2022 

      
.................................................................................................................................................... 
 

BLOOD DONATION CAMP 
 

A blood donation camp organized by the National Cadet Corps (NCC) cadets is an event that 

highlights the spirit of service, compassion, and national duty. In this noble initiative, cadets 

play a crucial role in encouraging the community to donate blood, ensuring that those in need 

of life-saving transfusions have access to the vital resource. The camp typically takes place in 

schools, colleges, or community centers, where cadets coordinate with medical professionals 

and volunteers to ensure smooth operations. 

Venue:  

‘BLOOD DONATION CAMP’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & 

Science” Vijayawada. 
Time: 

11.00 Hrs a.m at “Andhra Loyola College” Vijayawada. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S.NO NAME OF THE CADET REGT.NO 
NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 D.PRAVEEN KUMAR AP20SDA320129 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

2 K.KUMAR AP20SDA320134 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

3 B.SEETHARAMAJANEYULU AP20SDA320136 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

4 ABDUL SADIQ AP20SDA320105 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

5 P.KARUNAKAR AP20SDA320116 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

6 T.RAJU AP20SDA320126 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

7 V.UMA SHANKAR AP20SDA320101 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

8 J.ANAND KUMAR AP20SDA320113 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

9 P.GOWRINADH AP20SDA320115 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

10 T.PHANEENDHAR REDDY AP20SDA320133 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

11 T.RISHITH AP20SDA320122 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

12 P.RAVITEJA AP21SDA320101 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

13 G.JOHN BABU AP21SDA320124 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

14 N. JAYA CHANDHRA AP21SDA320123 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

15 P.DINESH AP21SDA320103 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

16 R.DURGA PRASAD AP21SDA320128 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

17 P.SWAROOP AP21SDA320125 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ 
ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE 

27-11-2022 

 

No.of Cadets Attended: 17 Cadets  

 

 

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 
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College with Potential for Excellence (Awarded by the UGC) 
An Autonomous College, Affiliated to Krishna University 

Accredited at the level “A+” by the NAAC 
Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada – 520 010. 

 

17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 01st DEC 2022 

      
............................................................................................................................. ....................... 
 

WORLD AIDS DAY 
 

World AIDS Day, observed on December 1st each year, is a global initiative to raise awareness 

about HIV/AIDS, honor those who have lost their lives to the disease, and promote efforts to 

prevent its spread. NCC cadets actively participate in this day by organizing awareness 

campaigns and educational activities to inform people, especially youth, about HIV/AIDS, its 

transmission, and the importance of prevention. 

Venue:  

‘WORLD AIDS DAY’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” 
Vijayawada. 
Time: 

09.00 Hrs a.m at “Tummalapalli Kalakshethram” Vijayawada. 

 

 

 



 

No.of Cadets Attended: 15 Cadets  

 

 

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 

S.NO NAME OF THE CADET REGT.NO 
NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 P.VASUDEV AP20SDA320107 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

2 K.DHANUNJAY AP20SDA320110 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

3 V.MANIKANTA CHARAN AP20SDA320117 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

4 G.SUDHEER AP20SDA320128 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

1 D.PRAVEEN KUMAR AP20SDA320129 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

2 K.KUMAR AP20SDA320134 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

3 B.SEETHARAMAJANEYULU AP20SDA320136 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

4 ABDUL SADIQ AP20SDA320105 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

5 P.KARUNAKAR AP20SDA320116 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

6 T.RAJU AP20SDA320126 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

7 V.UMA SHANKAR AP20SDA320101 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

8 J.ANAND KUMAR AP20SDA320113 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

9 P.GOWRINADH AP20SDA320115 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

10 T.PHANEENDHAR REDDY AP20SDA320133 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

11 T.RISHITH AP20SDA320122 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

12 P.RAVITEJA AP21SDA320101 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

13 G.JOHN BABU AP21SDA320124 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

14 N. JAYA CHANDHRA AP21SDA320123 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 

15 P.DINESH AP21SDA320103 
WORLD AIDS DAY/ TUMMALAPALLI 
KALAKSHETHRAM 

01-12-2022 



 

 

 
PARVATHANENI BRAHMAYYA SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE 

College with Potential for Excellence (Awarded by the UGC) 
An Autonomous College, Affiliated to Krishna University 

Accredited at the level “A+” by the NAAC 
Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada – 520 010. 

 

17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 08th FEB 2023 

      
............................................................................................................................. ....................... 
 

A REPORT ON“TREE PLANTATION” 
 

On the occasion of India’s Independence Day, NCC cadets across the country took part in a 

meaningful and impactful Tree Plantation drive, highlighting their commitment to 

environmental sustainability and national development during lockdown. The initiative, which 

coincided with the celebration of India’s freedom, symbolized the cadets' role in shaping a 

greener and more sustainable future for the nation. 

 

Venue:  

‘Tree Plantation’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” 
Vijayawada. 
 

Time: 

09.00 Hrs a.m at “Nallanda Degree College” Vijayawada. 

 

                                                                                         2023-2024   



 

S.NO NAME OF THE CADET REGT.NO 
NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 P.RAVITEJA AP21SDA320101 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

2 G.JOHN BABU AP21SDA320124 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

3 N. JAYA CHANDHRA AP21SDA320123 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

4 P.DINESH AP21SDA320103 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

5 R.DURGA PRASAD AP21SDA320128 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

6 P.SWAROOP AP21SDA320125 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

7 S.N. SAI KUMAR AP21SDA320106 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 08-02-2023 

8 SK.K.SHARAUDDIN AP21SDA320111 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

9 
CH.LAKSHMI 

NARAYANA 
AP21SDA320115 

TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

10 B.PAVAN AP21SDA320117 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

11 B.SANDEEP AP21SDA320119 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 08-02-2023 

12 T.G.S SRI RAM AP21SDA320120 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

13 K.BARATH KUMAR AP21SDA320121 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

14 D.SRINIVAS AP21SDA320127 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

15 G.VISHNU VARDHAN AP21SDA320129 
TREE PLANTATION /NALLANDA DEGREE 
COLLEGE 

08-02-2023 

 

 

 

 

No.of Cadets Attended: 15 Cadets  

 

 

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
PARVATHANENI BRAHMAYYA SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE 
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An Autonomous College, Affiliated to Krishna University 

Accredited at the level “A+” by the NAAC 
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17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 21st JUNE 2023 

      
............................................................................................................................. ....................... 
 

A REPORT ON “INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY” 
International Yoga Day, celebrated on June 21st every year, is a global event that promotes 

the physical, mental, and spiritual benefits of yoga. Initiated by the United Nations in 2015, it 

has since become an important occasion to raise awareness about the value of integrating yoga 

into daily life. In India, the National Cadet Corps (NCC) plays a significant role in organizing 

and participating in Yoga Day events, demonstrating their commitment to health, wellness, and 

discipline. 

Venue:  

‘International Yoga Day’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” 
Vijayawada. 
Time: 

07.00 Hrs a.m at “Andhra Loyola College” Vijayawada. 

 



 

 

 

No.of Cadets Attended: 17 Cadets  

 

 

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 

 

 

 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE CADET REGT.NO 

NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 
P MANIKANTA AP22SDA320101 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

2 
D JITHENDRA AP22SDA320106 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

3 
P VIJAY RAJU AP22SDA320107 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

4 
T DURGA GANESH AP22SDA320112 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

5 
N RAVI SANKAR AP22SDA320113 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

6 
CH GANESH SAI AP22SDA320119 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

7 
K KUMAR AP22SDA320121 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

8 
SK ABDUL WAAHID AP22SDA320123 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

9 
P RAMESH BABU AP22SDA320125 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

10 
P.RAVITEJA AP21SDA320101 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

11 
G.JOHN BABU AP21SDA320124 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

12 
N. JAYA CHANDHRA AP21SDA320123 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

13 
P.DINESH AP21SDA320103 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

14 
R.DURGA PRASAD AP21SDA320128 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

15 
P.SWAROOP AP21SDA320125 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

16 
S.N. SAI KUMAR AP21SDA320106 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 

17 
SK.K.SHARAUDDIN AP21SDA320111 

YOGA DAY / ANDHRA LOYOLA 
 COLLEGE 

21-01-2023 



 

PB Siddhartha College of arts & Science 4(A) Girls BN NCC conducted Rally on 75
Non 14th august 2022 to inspire the youth in our neighborhood remembering the sacrifice and victory of 
our Nations Freedom Fighters. 

 

 

 

 

 

PB Siddhartha College of arts & Science 4(A) Girls BN NCC conducted Rally on 75th Independence Day 
august 2022 to inspire the youth in our neighborhood remembering the sacrifice and victory of 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Independence Day 
august 2022 to inspire the youth in our neighborhood remembering the sacrifice and victory of 



 

Report on Ektha Diwas 

P B Siddhartha College of Arts &Science 4(A) Girls BN and NSS cadets celebrated Ektha divas on 31st 
October 2022 to This significant day is dedicated to honoring the vision of unity, integrity, 
and security that the Iron Man of India, ‘Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel’, worked tirelessly to promote. 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PB Siddhartha College of Arts &Science 4(A)Girls BN NCC organized Constitutional Day on 26
2022 .Lawyers were invited to shed light on Indian Constitution.

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

PB Siddhartha College of Arts &Science 4(A)Girls BN NCC organized Constitutional Day on 26
2022 .Lawyers were invited to shed light on Indian Constitution. 

 

PB Siddhartha College of Arts &Science 4(A)Girls BN NCC organized Constitutional Day on 26th November 

 
 



P B Siddhartha College of Arts & Science 4(A) BN NCC cadets participated in the blood Donation Camp 
organized o 28th November 2022 in Andhra Loyola College.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P B Siddhartha College of Arts & Science 4(A) BN NCC cadets participated in the blood Donation Camp 
November 2022 in Andhra Loyola College. 

 

 

P B Siddhartha College of Arts & Science 4(A) BN NCC cadets participated in the blood Donation Camp 

 



On 1st December 2022 4(A) girls BN NCC cadets participated a rally on World Aids Day in the 
neighbourhood  availing the key opportunity to raise awareness, commemorate those who have died, 
and celebrate victories such as increased access to treatment and prevent

 

 

      

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                         

 

 

December 2022 4(A) girls BN NCC cadets participated a rally on World Aids Day in the 
opportunity to raise awareness, commemorate those who have died, 

and celebrate victories such as increased access to treatment and prevention services.

 

December 2022 4(A) girls BN NCC cadets participated a rally on World Aids Day in the 
opportunity to raise awareness, commemorate those who have died, 

 

 



Expo Defensa was organized on 07th

defense warships ,strategies followed by Defense.
students participated in the exhibition. Commanders visited the Exhibition.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

th December 2022 by the 4(A) Girls BN NCC to showcase the various 
defense warships ,strategies followed by Defense. Cadets prepared different Models and the college 
students participated in the exhibition. Commanders visited the Exhibition. 

 

ecember 2022 by the 4(A) Girls BN NCC to showcase the various 
Cadets prepared different Models and the college 



4(A)Girls BN NCC cadets celebrated the National Youth day on 12
the cadets and inspired them to lead an exemplary  and fruitful life .

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4(A)Girls BN NCC cadets celebrated the National Youth day on 12th January 2023.Commander addressed 
the cadets and inspired them to lead an exemplary  and fruitful life . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

January 2023.Commander addressed 



  4(A) Girls BN NCC Cadets celebrated National Womens Day 
Naidu a freedom fighter and poet on 13
in the society to live their life successfully by overcoming the hurdles and reach  great heights.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4(A) Girls BN NCC Cadets celebrated National Womens Day whih marks on Birth anniversary of 
on 13th February 2023.Rally was also conducted to inspire the women 

in the society to live their life successfully by overcoming the hurdles and reach  great heights.

 

whih marks on Birth anniversary of Sarojini 
ally was also conducted to inspire the women 

in the society to live their life successfully by overcoming the hurdles and reach  great heights. 



4(A)Girls BN NCC participated in peaceful use of nuclear energy on 11 may 2023  to celebrate the victory 
of tests held in the nalanda Degree College.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

peaceful use of nuclear energy on 11 may 2023  to celebrate the victory 
of tests held in the nalanda Degree College. 

 

peaceful use of nuclear energy on 11 may 2023  to celebrate the victory 

 



 

World Environment day was celebrated by the 4(A)Girls BN NCC in the Room no 309 to 
awareness and encourage the students to protect the environment to lead a happy life.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

World Environment day was celebrated by the 4(A)Girls BN NCC in the Room no 309 to 
students to protect the environment to lead a happy life.

 

 

 

 

 

 

World Environment day was celebrated by the 4(A)Girls BN NCC in the Room no 309 to bring 
students to protect the environment to lead a happy life. 



 

This worldwide movement recognizes the ancient Indian art of yoga and its significant effects on our 
mental, physical, and spiritual well
staff of PB Siddhartha College of Arts & science 
for holistic health and peaceful thoughts

  

                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

This worldwide movement recognizes the ancient Indian art of yoga and its significant effects on our 
mental, physical, and spiritual well-being, cutting across cultural and geographic barriers. 
staff of PB Siddhartha College of Arts & science  come together for yoga classes , all driven by the desire 
for holistic health and peaceful thoughts.    

 

 

This worldwide movement recognizes the ancient Indian art of yoga and its significant effects on our 
being, cutting across cultural and geographic barriers. Students and 

all driven by the desire 



4(A)Girls BN NCC PARTICIPATED IN THE RIVER Cleaning program at Krishna River banks and
bank  for promoting healthy atmosphere on 09

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4(A)Girls BN NCC PARTICIPATED IN THE RIVER Cleaning program at Krishna River banks and
bank  for promoting healthy atmosphere on 09th july 2023. 
4(A)Girls BN NCC PARTICIPATED IN THE RIVER Cleaning program at Krishna River banks and cleaned the 



 

 

Vocal for Local rally was organized by the 4(A)Girls BN NCC on 08
Movement. Rally was organized with slogans to purchase the native goods ,avoid or reduce the usage of 
foreign goods. They showed  a documentary on Quit India Movement.

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Vocal for Local rally was organized by the 4(A)Girls BN NCC on 08th August 2023 in lieu of quit India 
Rally was organized with slogans to purchase the native goods ,avoid or reduce the usage of 

foreign goods. They showed  a documentary on Quit India Movement. 

August 2023 in lieu of quit India 
Rally was organized with slogans to purchase the native goods ,avoid or reduce the usage of 









“IDLE Free zone, Turn off engines “ 

NSS started Save Nature Save Earth program.  “IDLE Free zone, Turn off engines “ at heavy traffic 
area near signals which is in our neighborhood at NTR Health University and Benz Circle Vijayawada to 
curb pollution. It is carried on as a daily awareness programme for 1hr in morning time conducted 

throughout the year.

 



NSS Unit – I Activities Jan – 23: 

Date:11thJan23 

Event Name: Mission –Bahuguna (Tree Plantation) 
 
NSS unit I started another new programme called Mission – Bahuguna, it is a tree 
plantation programme,and in this all NSS volunteers must plant at least one tree 
near their area.The main theme is Save Nature SaveEarth and to make the city 
greenery and to protect city from heavy temperature. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date: 3rdJan23 

Event Name: Stop idling your engine at traffic signals to control the pollution (Eco 
Friendly). 

We started this programme and it is a continuous programme for every month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Date:5thJan-8thJan23 

Event name:Flower Fest at Siddhartha Hotel Management College. 

30 volunteers from different sections of NSS Unit-I participated in Flower Fest from 5th Jan 
to 8th Jan our volunteers arranged everything for the event at Siddhartha Hotel 
Management College, Vijayawada. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date:29th Dec 22,3rd Jan,5th Jan,6th Jan,10th Jan,11th Jan,19th Jan,20th Jan 23 

Event Name: Helping the people at Mother Teresa Asramam, Nunna 
 
NSS unit I started another new programme i.e helping the mentally disable 
peopleby making the medical covers and some crafts learnt by our NSS Unit-I 
volunteers at Mother Teresa Asramam, Nunna from morning 9am to 10:30 am for 
a month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Date: 12th Jan 23 

Event name: National Youth Day.  

On the Eve of National youth day NSS Unit-I conducted online programs like video making, 
essay writing and Drawing. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Date:26th Jan 23 

Event name:Republic Day.  

On the Eve of Republic day more than 250 volunteers from different sections of NSS Unit-I 
attended for the Flag Hosting in P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts and Science at morning 8 
am . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date: 29th Jan23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets 
of Brts Road , as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 



NSS Unit – I Activities Feb – 23: 

 

Date: 2nd ,3rd ,8th10th,14th Feb 23 

Event Name: Stop idling your engine at traffic signals to control the pollution (Eco 
Friendly). 

We started this programme and it is a continuous programme for every month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date:2nd Feb 2023 

Event name:Plastic waste removal at Gunadala 

16 volunteers from different sections of NSS Unit-I participated in Plastic waste 
removal at Gunadalaour volunteers removed plastic waste at Gunadala Marry Mata 
temple on 2nd February 23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date:3rd ,6th ,7th ,8th ,9th ,10th Feb 23 

Event Name: Helping the people at Mother Teresa Asramam, Nunna 
 
NSS unit I started another new programmei.e helping the mentally disable peopleby 
making the medical covers and some crafts learnt by our NSS Unit-I volunteers at 
Mother Teresa Asramam, Nunna from morning 9am to 10:30 am for a month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date: 11th Feb ,12th Feb , 13th Feb  23 

Event name:Volleyball Tournaments  

In District Level Volleyball Tournaments match was held in PB Siddhartha college of 
arts and science And Siddhartha School our volunteer from NSS Unit-I of different 
sections done as volunteers and serve food to the players attended the tournament  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Date: 12th Feb 23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Chittinagar 

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the 
streets of Chittinagar, as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Date: 19th Feb 23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Brts Road  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the 
streets of Brts Road , as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NSS Unit – I Activities Mar – 23: 

 

Date: 28th,29thMar 23 

Event Name: Stop idling your engine at traffic signals to control the pollution (Eco 
Friendly). 

We started this programme and it is a continuous programme for every month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date:31st Mar23 

Event name:Lalitharadostsavam 

Jai BharathiyamOrganisationconducted Lalitharadostsavam at PB Siddhartha college 
Kalapitam our 62 volunteer of NSS UNIT -I of different sections participated in 
Lalitharadostsavamfrom 4pm to 10 pm and our volunteers arranged everything for the 
event. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S
.
N
o 

Roll 
Number 

Name 

1. 218206P Ch Chaitanya  
2. 218232P CV Indrasen Reddy 
3. 218304P T Sri Rohit Reddy  
4. 218310P AV GOVARDHAN  
5. 218314P V PavanKalyan 
6. 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
7. 218317P Ch Rama Krishna  
8. 218323P M Ravi Kiran  
9. 218324P A Hemanthbabu 
10. 218327P G Amareshwar Rao 
11. 218331P K Nikhil  
12. 218362P M Lalith 
13. 218504P I PeddaBabu 
14. 218562P B Chaitanya Naik 
15. 218603P K Revanth 
16. 218608P R Sai Ganesh  
17. 218627P Ch Sameer 
18. 218669P T Brahma Reddy 
19. 211209P B Chaitanya  
20. 218104P Sai Krishna  
21. 218112P P Manohar Reddy 
22. 223307P B Ramakrishna  
23. 223309P N Akash 
24. 223310P Y Teja 
25. 223312P Y Mahesh 
26. 223317P T Uma Mahesh  
27. 223325P S Yaswanthkumar 
28. 223218P P RanjitSagar 
29. 223251P SkMoushmir 
30. 223252P U Ajay BhavaniVarama 
31. 223710P K Srinivas  



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll 
number 

Name  

32 223257P SkBhasa 
33 223401P K Nageswar  

Rao 
34 223409P A Prananth Sai 
35 223413P R Srikanth 
36 223414P M Yaswanth 
37 223418P P Pavankiran 
38 223421P M V S Mohan 

Kumar  
39 223422P K Siva Reddy 
40 223428P D Karthik 
41 223431P M Vamsi 
42 223505P K Lokesh 
43 223515P M 

Hemanthkumar 
44 223517P A Ramesh 
45 223553P G Ashok Reddy  
46 223556P P Sai kumar 
47 223608P M Naga 

Srinivas 
48 223609P G Prudhvi 
49 223614P N Bhuvan 
50 223616P K Sukumar 
51 223619P V Hemanth Sai  
52 223620P S Rajesh  
53 223635P ChShubkar 
54 223636P Vinay 
55 223642P T Jaya Vardhan 
56 225205P Y Santhosh 

kumar 
57 225208P L Pavan Kumar  
58 225218P N 

Venkateshwara 
Rao 

59 225213P Manikanta 
60 223702P I Sai  
61 223704P P Sudeep 

62 223724P D Srinivas  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Date:26thMar 23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Satyanarayana Puram, Gandhi Nagar  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the 
streets of Brts Road , as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

S.No Roll 
number 

Name 

1 223102P T Udaykumar 
2 223105P A Priyanka 
3 223106P T Keerthi 
4 223107P M Roja 
5 223110P B Manisha 
6 223111P P Neelima 
7 223112P N Tarun 
8 223117P N Pavan Kumar 
9 223123P B LeelaAnanth 
10 223124P B Jyothi 
11 223131P  R Kavya 
12 223132P G radika 
13 223135P G Grace Mary 
14 223141P T Sai Ram 
15 223142P P Sravani 
16 223145P S Mounika 
17 223147P K Bhavani 
18 223150P A DurgaBhavani 
19 223163P SkShabana 
20 223164P SK Arshiyabanu 
21 223166P SkSameenaSulthan 
22 223168P M Pavani 
23 223162P G Mounika 
 

 

 



NSS Unit – I Activities Apr – 23: 

 

Date: 4thApr 23 

Event Name: Stop idling your engine at traffic signals to control the pollution (Eco Friendly). 

We started this programme and it is a continuous programme for every month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date:15thApr23 

Event name:Ambedkar Jayanti Celebrations 

On eve of Dr. B R AmbedkarJayanti NSS Unit-I conducted Eassy writing, Drawing competitions 
on 15th Apr 23  students from different sectionsparticipated in the competitions  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name  
1 223312P Y Mahesh 
2 223406P N Hema Sri 
3 223432P A Sai Bindu 
4 223525P B Sai Krishna 
5 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai 
6 218331P K Nikhil 



Date:9thApr 23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Satyanarayana Puram, Gandhi Nagar  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of Brts Road , 
as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 223304P V Krishnaveni 
2 223305P M Hemasri 
3 223306P B Neelavathi 
4 223308P Hima Sree 
5 223317P V Uma Mahesh 
6 223322P A Harshavardini  
7 223323P P Sandhya 
8 223324P Ch Divya Sai 
9 223325P S Yaswanth Kumar 
10 223328P K Nandini 
11 223334P Sk Akhila 
12 218316P AVNS Yaswanth sai 
13 218314P V Pavan kalyan 
14 218331P K Nikhil 
15 218206P Ch Chaitanya 
16 218611P S Hema 
17 218610P Sk Suhana 



 

 

Date: 11th Apr23 

Event name:Jyoti Rao Pule Jayati celebrations  

S.No RollNo Name 
1 217108p PadidhapuRamalaksmi 
2 218362p MEDURI.LALITH 
3 218316P ABBARAJUVNS YASWANTHSAI 
4 218331p KATARUNIKHIL 
5 218323p M.RaviKiran 
6 218310P AMARAVENKATAGOVARDHAN 
7 218304p TIYYAGURASRIROHITHREDDY 
8 218314P PAVANKALYANVENNAPUSA 
9 218423p NarlaLikhithachowdary 

10 218225 AmbatiDivyasri 
11 218214p BurgulaJyothika 
12 218232p Ch.V.IndrasenaReddy 
13 218112P P.ManoharReddy 
14 218109p DanneSanjanapriya 
15 218104p KASIBISISAIKRISHNA 
16 218504P I.Pedhababu 
17 218611P SUNKARAHEMA 
18 218673P Sk JabeenaTaj 
19 218616p Lellapalli Bhavana 
20 218614p SAMBANGIPOOJITHA 
21 218613P SistaSatyaPrabha Deekshita 
22 218610P SHAIKSUHANA 
23 218666p M.Ramya 
24 218669p TBrahmaReddy 
25 218206P Ch Chaitanya 
26 218212P R Rajesh Nayak 
27 225114p M.Rohini 
28 225102P BodavulaTejaswini 
29 225104P Baaditha chandrika 
30 225123p ThotaLakshmiMythri 
31 223322p A.HarshaVardhini 
32 223328p K. Nandini 
33 223608P M.NagaSrinivas 
34 223635P Chshubakar 
35 223619p BathulaHemanthsai 
36 223627P P.venkataKarthik 
37 223601p YVagdevi 
38 225218p Nvenkateshwararao 
39 225213P B.Manikanta 
40 223112p Nerella.Tarun 
41 218135p M.Pavani 
42 223123p B.LeelaAnjanKumar 
43 223413P RachakuntlaSreekanth 
44 223419P G.vijayaLakshmi 
45 223401P K.durganageswararao 
46 223404p P.Vasanthi 
47 223427P Mokka.kasturi 
48 223455p Shaik.Vahida 
49 223556p SaiKumarpaidi 
50 223221P M Ajay 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On eve of Jyoti RaoPule jayanti NSS Unit-I attended the meeting about the Jyoti Rao 
Pulejayanti in Tumalapalli kalasetram, 55 volunteers from different sections of NSS Unit-I 
attended on 11th Apr 23 at 9am. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

51 223557P Ch.poojithapriyanka 
52 223515P MajjiHemanthKumar 
53 223705p B.pravalika 
54 223725P K.Tejaswini 
55 223723P EPriyanka 



Date: 17th Apr 23- 24th Apr 23 

Event Name: Special Camp at Pathapadu Village 

NSS Unit-I conducted the Special Camp in Pathapadu Village from 17th Apr to 24th Apr 23, we 
had conducted many activities in that Village like Literacy survey, Plantation awareness survey, 
Old Age Home visit, Medical Camp, General Survey, 100 volunteers from different sections 
attended to Special camp. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day-1(17-04-23) 

Inauguration was conducted in the Pathapadu village on 17 Apr 23 4:30pm, 11 volunteers from NSS 
Unit-I attended on the Day. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
2 218331P K. Nikhil  
3 223304P Vidiganti Krishna Veni 
4 223305P M Hemasri 
5 223306P B Neelavathi 
6 223307P B Ramakrishna 
7 223308P Hima Sree 
8 223312P Y Mahesh 
9 223317P V UMA MAHESH 
10 223322P A.Harsha Vardhini 
11 223334P Shaik Akhila 



 

Day-2(18-04-23) 

We conducted the general survey in the Pathapadu Village on 18 Apr23 4:30pm, 14 volunteers attended 
from NSS Unit-I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
2 218331P K. Nikhil  
3 218306P Ch Chaitanya 
4 223204P D.Pavani 
5 223206P M.Sai 
6 223207P B.Divya 
7 223218P P Ranjit Sagar  
8 223225P Pavan kumar 
9 223229P K Uday Krishna  
10 223239P R Siva Sai 
11 223240P D Srihari 
12 223251P Sk. Moushmir 
13 223252P U Ajay Varma 
14 223257P Sk.Rehman Basha 



 

Day-3(19-04-23) 

On Day3 we visited the Pathapadu Govt High school and public school, 17 volunteers attended this 
Day, we conducted some cultural activities and interacted with students on 19 Apr 23 timings 9am.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day-4(20-04-23) 

We conducted theClean surroundings awareness in the Pathapadu Village on 20 Apr23 4:30pm, 16 
volunteers attended from NSS Unit-I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
2 218331P K. Nikhil  
3 218306P Ch Chaitanya 
4 217117P P Prem Chandu 
5 225102P B Tejaswini 
6 225104P B Chandrika 
7 225105P A Harika 
8 225128P K V S Sirisha 
9 225114P M Rohini 
10 225156P S Chandana Sree 
11 225120P T Divya 
12 223102P T Uday Kumar 
13 223108P K Anjali 
14 223107P M Roja 
15 223112P N Tharun 
16 223117P N Pavan Kumar 
17 223123P B Leela Anjan Kumar 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Day-5(21-04-23) 

On Day5 NSS Unit-I conducted Medical camp in Pathapadu Village on 21 Apr 23 at 9’o clock 
Pinamaneni Siddhartha Medical College doctors visited this village, 21 volunteers attended  

the Medical Camp 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
2 218331P K. Nikhil  
3 218306P Ch Chaitanya 
4 218314P V Pavan kalyan 
5 223503P D Harshitha 
6 223504P B Gayathri 
7 223511P M Swathi 
8 223515P M Hemanth Kumar 
9 223525P M Sai Krishna 
10 223551P Sk Ashraf Ali 
11 223553P G Ashok 
12 223554P K Pavani Durga 
13 223556P P Sai Kumar 
14 225206P Pavani 
15 225218P Venkatesh 
16 225222P Ganga Bhavani 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218331P K. Nikhil  
2 218306P Ch Chaitanya 
3 217117P P Prem Chandu 
4 223515P M Hemanth Kumar 
5 223556P P Sai Kumar 
6 223608P M Naga Srinivas 
7 223622P C Revathi 
8 223611P Ch Sailaja  
9 223613P M Tanuja 
10 223651P R Akhitha 
11 223616P K Sukumar 
12 223619P B Hemanth Sai 
13 223614P N Bhuvan 
14 223620P S Rajesh 
15 223635P Ch Shubhakar 
16 223636P G Vinay 
17 223627P P Venkata Karthik 
18 223642P T Jay Vardhan 
19 223609P G Prudhvi Sai 
20 223601P Y Vagdevi 
21 223515P M Hemanth Kumar 



 

Day-6(22-04-23) 

On day 6 NSS Unit-I visited the Old age home and interacted with them, and given rice bag and grocery 
for them,11 volunteers attended on 22 Apr23 4:30 pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll numberName 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
2 218331P K. Nikhil  
3 218306P Ch Chaitanya 
4 223401P K Durga Nageswar Rao 
5 223413P R Sreekanth 
6 223418P P Pavan Kiran 
7 223422P K Siva Reddy 
8 223425P K Yesobu 
9 223431P N Vamsi 
10 223412P M Jyothi 
11 223414P M Yaswanth  



Day-7(24-04-23) 

 On Last day of Special campwe conducted closing ceremony in Pathapadu Village on 24 Apr23 at 
5pm,24 volunteers attended from NSS unit-I  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai 
2 218331P K. Nikhil  
3 218306P Ch Chaitanya 
4 217117P P Prem Chandu 
5 223556P P Sai Kumar 
6 223410P B Chandrakala 
7 223404P P Vasanti 
8 223432P A sai Bindu 
9 223406P N Hemasri 
10 223439P K Naga Visalakshi 
11 223427P M Kasturi 
12 223455P Sk Vahida 
13 223752P T Sai Sri vaishanavi 
14 223758P P Sai Deekshitha 
15 223723P E Priyanka 
16 223725P K Tejaswini 
17 223705P B Pravalika 
18 223717P M Pratyusha 
19 223759P G Keerthi 
20 223719P S Renuka 
21 223718P N gayathri  
22 223755P A Saniya Parveen 
23 223704P P Sudeep 
24 223702P I Sai 



Date:24th Apr 23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Satyanarayana Puram, Gandhi Nagar  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of 
Brts Road , as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth sai 
2 218331P K Nikhil 
3 218206P Ch Chaitanya 
4 223403P G Sindu 
5 223415P Hima Bindu 
6 223408P Varshita 
7 223409P A Prananth Sai 
8 223412P M Jyothi 
9 223413P R Sreekanth 
10 223414P M Yaswanth  
11 223418P P Pavan Kiran 
12 223420P G Sai Navya Sri 
13 223421P MVS Mohan Kumar 
14 218514P K Bala tripura Sundari 



Date:27th Apr 23 

Event name: Chalivendram 

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move started Chalivendram at PB Siddhartha College of 
Arts and Science in collaboration with Alumni association, distributed water for the people.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date:30th Apr 23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Gandhi Nagar, Prabhas college  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of 
Brts Road , as those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name 
1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai 
2 218206P Ch Chaitanya 
3 225102P B Tejaswini 
4 225104p B Chandrika 
5 225105P A Harika 
6 225106P P Kaushal Roy 
7 225116P B Bhanu 
8 225121P R Charitha sri 
9 225122P N Sai Love Kumar 
10 225123P T Lakshmi Mythri 
11 225128P K V Sai Sirisha 
12 225154P J Ishika 
13 225156P S Chandana Sree 



NSS Unit – I Activities Jun – 23 

Date:05 June 23 

Event name: World Environment Day 

On the eve of World Environmental day i.e 05 June 23 we planted a plant in the open place near 
Chittugunta Signal Road which it will give oxygen and shed after some days 6 volunteers participated in 
this event  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll number Name  

1 223322P A.Harsha vardhini 

2 218361P B.Deepika 

3 218363P K.Phalguni 

4 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai 

5 218310P A.Govardhan 

6 218314P V.Pavan kalyan 



 

Date:12Jun 23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different sections 
participated timings from 9’o clock. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sno Roll no. Name Section 

1 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

2 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

3 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

4 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

5 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

6 218510P Sk Suhana 2nd MSCS B 

7 218511P S Hema 2nd MSCS B 

8 223325P S Yaswanth kumar 1st CAME 

9 223515P M.Hemanth kumar 1st MSCS B 

10 223556P P Sai Kumar 1st MSCS B 

11 223422P K Siva Reddy 1st MSCS A 

12 223425P K Yesobu 1st MSCS A 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sno Roll No. Name Section 

13 225201P Ravindra 1st MPC 

14 225205P Santhosh kumar 1st MPC 

15 225208P Pavan Kumar 1st MPC 

16 225206P Pavani  1st MPC 

17 225213P Mani  Kanta 1st MPC 

18 225214P Sai kiran 1st MPC 

19 225105P A harika 1st BZC 

20 225154P K Ishika 1st BZC 

21 225116P B satya vardhan 1st BZC 

22 225106P K Roy Paliyath 1st BZC 

23 225134P Srinivas pavan 1st BZC 

24 225130P Chandra Kanth 1st BZC 



 

 

 

Date:13Jun 23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 our 
volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done as Hosts in the 
Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different sections participated timings from 
9’o clock . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll no. Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

4 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

5 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

6 218212P Rajesh Naik 2nd MECS 

7 218510P Sk Suhana 2nd MSCS B 

8 218511P S Hema 2nd MSCS B 

9 223325P S Yaswanth kumar 1st CAME 

10 223422P K Siva Reddy 1st MSCS A 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sno Roll No. Name Section 

11 223515P M.Hemanth kumar 1st MSCS B 

12 223556P P Sai Kumar 1st MSCS B 

13 223403P G Sindu 1st MSCS A 

14 223408p K Varshita 1st MSCS A 

15 223412p M Jyothi 1st MSCS A 

16 223420p G Sai Navya Sri 1st MSCS A 

17 223426p K Navya Sree 1st MSCS A 

18 223439p K Naga Visalakshi 1st MSCS A 

19 223413P Srikanth 1st MSCS A 

20 223431P Vamsi 1st MSCS A 

21 223418P Pavan Kiran 1st MSCS A 



 

 

Date:14Jun 23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different sections 
participated timings from 9’o clock. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll no. Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

4 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

5 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

6 218510P Sk Suhana 2nd MSCS B 

7 218511P S Hema 2nd MSCS B 

8 218423P N.Likhitha 2nd CAMS 

9 217108P P.Ramalakshmi 2nd BZC 

10 223325P S Yaswanth kumar 1st CAME 

11 223422P K Siva Reddy 1st MSCS A 

12 223515P M.Hemanth kumar 1st MSCS B 

13 223556P P Sai Kumar 1st MSCS B 



 

 

 

                                         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sno  Roll no. Name Section 

14 223724P D Srinivas  1st MSDS 

15 223710P K Srinivas  1st MSDS 

16 223704P P Sudeep 1st MSDS 

17 223702P I Sai 1st MSDS 

18 223709P A.Bhavani 1st MSDS 

19 223752P P.Vaishnavi 1st MSDS 

20 223758P P.Deekshitha 1st MSDS 

21 223718P N.Gayathri 1st MSDS 

22 223719P S.Renuka 1st MSDS 

23 223755P Ab.Saniya 1st MSDS 

24 223723P E.Priyanka 1st MSDS 

25 223717P M.Pratyusha 1st MSDS 

26 223759P G.Keerthi 1st MSDS 

27 223705P B.Pravallika 1st MSDS 



 

 

 

Date:15Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different sections 
participated timings from 9’o clock . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll no. Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

4 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

5 223126P B Sharon  1st MPCS 

6 223102P T Uday Kumar  1st MPCS 

7 223123P Leela Anjan 1st MPCS 

8 223112P N Tharun 1st MPCS 

9 223120P N.Ramya 1st MPCS 

10 223116P S.Bhavani 1st MPCS 

11 223122P K.Kavya 1st MPCS 

12 223132P G.Radhika 1st MPCS 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sno Roll no Name Section 

13 223131P R.kavya 1st MPCS 

14 223105P A.Priyanka 1st MPCS 

15 223124P B.jyothi 1st MPCS 

16 223106P T.keerthi 1st MPCS 

17 223135P G.grace mery 1st MPCS 

18 223110P B.manisha 1st MPCS 

19 223142P P.sravani 1st MPCS 

20 223150P A.durga bhavani 1st MPCS 

21 223111p P.neelima 1st MPCS 

22 223107P M.Roja 1st MPCS 

23 223108P K Anjali 1st MPCS 

24 223145P S Mounika 1st MPCS 

25 223147P K Bhavani 1st MPCS 



Date:16Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different sections 
participated timings from 9’o clock. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S No Roll no Name Section 

11 223506p G Geethanjali 1st MSCS B 

12 223516P K Poojitha  1st MSCS B 

13 223557P Ch Poojitha  1st MSCS B 

14 223511p M Swati  1st MSCS B 

15 223554p K Pavani Durga 1st MSCS B 

16 223553p G Ashok Reddy 1st MSCS B 

17 223556P P Sai Kumar 1st MSCS B 

18 223515P M Hemanth 
kumar 

1st MSCS B 

19 223525P M Sai Krishna 1st MSCS B 

20 223551p Sk Ashraf Ali 1st MSCS B 

SNo Roll no Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

4 218423P N.Likhitha 2nd CAMS 

5 217108P P.Ramalakshmi 2nd BZC 

6 223503p D Harshitha 1st MSCS B 

7 223504P B Gayitri 1st MSCS B 

8 223510p J Jessy 1st MSCS B 

9 223558p B sugana 1st MSCS B 

10 223513P T Monika 1st MSCS B 



Date:17Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different 

sections participated timings from 9’o clock . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll no. Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218314P V.Pavan kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

4 218423P N.Likhitha 2nd CAMS 

5 218510P Sk Suhana 2nd MSCS B 

6 218511P S Hema 2nd MSCS B 

7 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

8 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

9 223304P V. krishna veni 1st CAME 

10 223305P M. Hemasri 1st CAME 

Sno Roll No. Name Section 

11 223306P B.Neelavathi 1st CAME 

12 223307P B.Rama krishna 1st CAME 

13 223308P Hima sree 1st CAME 

14 223323P P.Sandhya 1st CAME 

15 223324P Ch. Divya sai 1st CAME 

16 223317P V.Uma Mahesh  1st CAME 

17 223325P S.Yaswanth kumar  1st CAME 

18 223328P K.Nandini 1st CAME 

19 223334P Sk.Akhila 1st CAME 

20 223551p Sk Ashraf Ali 1st MSCS B 



 

 

Date:18Jun23 

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Satyanarayana Puram  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of Brts Road , as 
those cows could not get the food daily. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Date:19Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different 
sections participated timings from 9’o clock . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll number Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

3 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

4 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

5 223214p Himaja 1st MECS 

6 223206p M Sai 1st MECS 

7 223252p M Ajay 1st MECS 

8 223251P Sk moushmir 1st MECS 

9 223257p Sk Basha 1st MECS 

10 223213P Sai sagar 1st MECS 

11 223208P Vamsi Krishna 1st MECS 

12 223216P Siva sankar 1st MECS 



 

 

 

 

 

Date:21Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 
23 our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also 
done as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers fromdifferent 

sections participated timings from 9’o clock. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll number Name Section 

1 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

4 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

5 218206p Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

6 218423P N.Likhitha 2nd CAMS 

7 217108P P.Ramalakshmi 2nd BZC 

8 225102P B Tejaswini 1st BZC 

9 225104P B chandrika 1st BZC 

10 225105P A Harika 1st BZC 

11 225106P P Koushal Roy 1st BZC 

12 225114P M Rohini 1st BZC 

13 225116P B Banu 1st BZC 

14 225121P R Charithasri 1st BZC 

15 225134P Ch Srinivas Pavan 1st BZC 

16 225156P S Chandanasree 1st BZC 

SNo Roll No Name Section 

17 223622P C Revathi 1st CAMS 

18 223613P M tanuja 1st CAMS 

19 223630P Sk Chandini 1st CAMS 

20 223651P R Akshitha 1st CAMS 

21 223610P T Nikitha 1st CAMS 

22 223611P Ch Durga Sailaja 1st CAMS 

23 223631P Sd Habeebunnisa 1st CAMS 

24 223628P G Pavani 1st CAMS 

25 223624P V Divisha 1st CAMS 

26 223601P Y Vagdevi 1st CAMS 

27 223627P PV Kartik 1st CAMS 

28 223627P N Bhuvan 1st CAMS 

29 223635P Ch Subhakar 1st CAMS 

30 223609P G Prudvi Sai 1st CAMS 

31 223642P T Jay Vardhan 1st CAMS 

32 223608P M Naga Srinivad 1st CAMS 



 

 

 

 

 

Date:22Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done as 
Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different sections 
participated timings from 9’o clock. 

 

 

 

 

SNo Roll number Name Section 

1 218301P P Anusha 2nd CAME 

2 218302P Y Kavya 2nd CAME 

3 218309P J Suchitra 2nd CAME 

4 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

5 218311P K Hema Rama devi 2nd CAME 

6 218312P A Gnaneswari 2nd CAME 

7 218313P K Jahnavi 2nd CAME 

8 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

9 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

10 218325P N Meghana  2nd CAME 

11 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

12 218361P B Deepika 2nd CAME 

13 218363P K Phalguni 2nd CAME 

14 218206P Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

15 218610p Sk Suhana 2nd MSCS B 

16 218611p S Hema 2nd MSCS B 

32 218504p I peddababu 2nd MSCS A 

33 218508p N rakesh 2nd MSCS A 

34 218562p B Chaitanya 2nd MSCS A 

35 218514p K bala 
Tripura 
sundari 

2nd MSCS A 

36 218569p Sk fouziya 2nd MSCS A 

37 218563p Sk Shafiya 2nd MSCS A 

38 218519p N Geetika 2nd MSCS A 

39 218536p M Chandu 2nd MSCS A 

40 211108p K Navya 2nd BA 

41 211106P T lakshmi 
Priyanka 

2nd BA 

42 218401p Pavitra 2nd CAMS 

43 218402P M Sai 
Supriya 

2nd CAMS 

44 218403P A Hema 
Sree 

2nd CAMS 

45 218406P Ch Sreeja 2nd CAMS 

46 218408P A Shyamala 2nd CAMS 

47 218411P K gayathri 2nd CAMS 

48 218414P V Lakshmi 
Bhargavi 

2nd CAMS 



 

                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

49 

218415P B Harika 2nd CAMS 

50 218416P T Harshita 2nd CAMS 

51 218418p K Swati Sree 2nd CAMS 

52 218423P N Likitha Chowdary 2nd CAMS 

53 218424P L Meghana 2nd CAMS 

54 218435P D Dharani  2nd CAMS 

55 218441P Hema Latha 2nd CAMS 

56 211221P B Baby Renuka 2nd MPC 

57 211261P Sk Ameer 2nd MPC 

58 211209P B Chaitanya Naik 2nd MPC 

59 218136P Nandini 2nd MPCS  

60 218132P V Pushpa 2nd MPCS  

61 218115P G Vara lakshmi 2nd MPCS  

62 218123P A Naga lakshmi 2nd MPCS  

63 218110P G Sirisha 2nd MPCS  

64 217117P P Prem Chandu 2nd BZC 

17 218612p P Venkata lakshmi 2nd MSCS B 

18 218613p SSP Deekshita 2nd MSCS B 

19 218614p S Poojitha 2nd MSCS B 

20 218616p L Bhavan 2nd MSCS B 

21 218617p T Vijaya Lakshmi 2nd MSCS B 

22 218619p M Lahari 2nd MSCS B 

23 218620p A Pavani 2nd MSCS B 

24 218666p M Ramya 2nd MSCS B 

25 218667p B Chandrika 2nd MSCS B 

26 218670p K Christina 2nd MSCS B 

27 218674p R Pavani 2nd MSCS B 

28 218675p P Geetanjali 2nd MSCS B 

29 218663p K Sree Ram 2nd MSCS B 

30 218627p Ch Sameer 2nd MSCS B 

31 218669p T Brahma Reddy 2nd MSCS B 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:23Jun23 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near screw bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 23 
our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also done 
as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different 
sections participated timings from 9’o clock. 

   

SNo Roll no. Name Section 

1 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

4 218317P Ch Rama Krishna 2nd CAME 

5 218323P M Ravi Kiran 2nd CAME 

6 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

7 218362P M Lalith 2nd CAME 

8 218206P Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

9 218205P B Sakthi 2nd MECS 

10 218225P A Divya  2nd MECS 

11 218214P B Jyothika 2nd MECS 

12 218236P B Varalakshmi 2nd MECS 

13 218213P Kummari 2nd MECS 

14 218203P K Prasanthi 2nd MECS 

15 218210P Sanjana  2nd MECS 



16 218221P Sravanti 2nd MECS 

17 218232P Indrasena Reddy  2nd MECS 

18 218343P N Bhavani  2nd MECS 

19 218224P D Mounika 2nd MECS 

20 218204P K Tanmai 2nd MECS 

21 223624P V Divisha 1st CAMS 

22 223630p Sk Chandini 1st CAMS 

23 223628p G Pavani 1st CAMS 

24 223611p Ch Durga Shailaja  1st CAMS 

25 223640p M Shailaja  1st CAMS 

26 223613p M Tanuja 1st CAMS 

27 223622p C Revathi 1st CAMS 

28 223627P P Venkata Kartik  1st CAMS 

29 223614P N Bhuavan 1st CAMS 

30 223636P G Vinay  1st CAMS 

31 223642P T Jay Vardhan 1st CAMS 

32 223609P G Prudhvi Sai 1st CAMS 

33 223608P M Naga Srinivas  1st CAMS 

34 223635P C Sri Shubakar 1st CAMS 

35 223625P P Sanjay 1st CAMS 

36 223623P Tirupati  1st CAMS 

37 223211P P Pushpa 1st MECS 

38 223213P Sai Sagar  1st MECS  

39 223257P Sk Bhasha  1st MECS  

40 225104P B CHANDRIKA 1st BZC 

41 225105P A HARIKA 1st BZC 

42 225106P P KOUSHAL ROY 1st BZC 

43 225114P M ROHINI 1st BZC 

44 225116P B BANU 1st BZC 

45 225121P R CHARITHA SRI 1st BZC 

46 225122P N LOVE KUMAR 1st BZC 

47 225128P K SIRISHA 1st BZC 



48 225130P CHANDRA KANTH 1st BZC 

49 225134P SRINIVASPAVAN 1st BZC 

50 225156P S CHANDANA 1st BZC 

51 223702P I.Sai 1st MSDS  

52 223704P P. Sudeep 1st MSDS  

53 223705P B. Pravalika 1st MSDS  

54 223710P K. Srinavas 1st MSDS  

55 223717P M. Pratyusha  1st MSDS  

56 223718P R. Gayathri 1st MSDS  

57 223719P S. Renuka 1st MSDS  

58 223721P D. Varshitha 1st MSDS  

59 223723P E. Priyanka 1st MSDS  

60 223724P D. Srinavas 1st MSDS  

61 223725P K. Tejaswini 1st MSDS  

62 223752P T. Vaishnavi 1st MSDS  

63 223755P Ab. Saniya 
Parveen 

1st MSDS  

64 223758P P. Sai 
deekshitha  

1st MSDS  

65 223759P G. Keerthi 1st MSDS  

66 223754P Naga 
Lakshmi 

1st MSDS 

67 223304P V. Krishna 
Veni 

1st CAME 

68 223305P M. Hema Sri 1st CAME 

69 223306P B. Neela 
Vathi 

1st CAME 

70 223307P B. Rama 
krishna 

1st CAME 

71 223317P V. Uma 
Mahesh 

1st CAME 

72 223322P A Harsh 
vardini 

1st CAME 

73 223323P P. Sandhya 1st CAME 

74 223324P Ch. Divya Sai 1st CAME 

75 223325P S. 
Yashwanth 
kumar 

1st CAME 

76 223328P K. Nandini 1st CAME 

77 223334P Sk. Akhila 1st CAME 

78 223112P N Tarun 1st MPCS  

79 223121P K Poojitha 1st MPCS  

80 223131P K Kavya 1st MPCS  

81 223132P G Radika 1st MPCS  

82 223133P G 
Lokeshwar 
Rao 

1st MPCS  



83 223138P P komal 
phanisekhar 

1st MPCS  

84 223141P T Sai Ram  1st MPCS  

85 223142P P Sravani 1st MPCS  

86 223145P S Mounika  1st MPCS  

87 223147P K Bhavani 1st MPCS  

88 223150P A Durga 
Bhavani  

1st MPCS  

89 223162P G Mounika  1st MPCS  

90 223163P Sk Shabana 1st MPCS  

91 223164P Sk Arshiya 
Banu 

1st MPCS  

92 223166P Sk Sameena 1st MPCS  

93 223418P P Pavan 
kiran 

1st MSCS A 

94 223401P K Durga 
nageswar 
rao 

1st MSCS A 

95 223404P P Vasanthi 1st MSCS A 

96 223406P Hema Sree 1st MSCS A 

97 223409P Prananth Sai 1st MSCS A 

98 223410P Chandrakala 1st MSCS A 

99 223414P M Yaswanth  1st MSCS A 

100 223415P Hima Bindu 1st MSCS A 

101 223417P Prasanthi 1st MSCS A 

102 223418P P Pavan 
kiran 

1st MSCS A 

103 223422P K Siva Reddy  1st MSCS A 

104 223425P Yesobu 1st MSCS A 

105 223430P Gowthami 1st MSCS A 

106 223431P N Vamsi 1st MSCS A 

107 223432P Sai Bindu 1st MSCS A 

108 223436P Poojitha 1st MSCS A 

109 223439P Naga 
Visalakshi  

1st MSCS A 

110 223455P Vahida 1st MSCS A 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

111 223503P D Harshita 1st MSCS B  

112 223504P B Gayitri  1st MSCS B  

113 223505P M Swati  1st MSCS B  

114 2235515P M Hemanth  1st MSCS B  

115 223516P K pujitha 1st MSCS B  

116 223551P Sk Ashraf Ali 1st MSCS B  

117 223554P K Pavani 
Durga 

1st MSCS B  

118 223556P P Sai Kumar  1st MSCS B  

119 223558P Suguna 1st MSCS B 

120 225206P K pavani 1st MPC  



 

 

Date:24-06-2023 

Event name:Ratha Yathra (Iskcon Temple),near srew bridge,Vijayawada 

The Iskon Vijayawada started South India Largest Cart Festival Rath yatra from 24 June 23 to 26 June 
23 our volunteers served as volunteers from Unit –I and made promotions for the Rath Yatra and also 
done as Hosts in the Online competitions from 12 June 23 to 24 June 23 our volunteers from different 
sections participated timings from 9’o clock. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SNo Roll no. Name Section 

1 218310p A V Govardhan 2nd CAME 

2 218314P V Pavan Kalyan 2nd CAME 

3 218316P AVNS Yaswanth Sai  2nd CAME 

4 218324P A Hemanth babu 2nd CAME 

5 218327P G Amaresh  2nd CAME 

6 218331P K. Nikhil  2nd CAME 

7 218362P M Lalith 2nd CAME 

8 218206P Ch Chaitanya 2nd MECS 

9 218205P B Sakthi 2nd MECS 

10 218225P A Divya  2nd MECS 

11 218214P B Jyothika 2nd MECS 

12 218236P B Varalakshmi 2nd MECS 

13 218221P Sravanti 2nd MECS 

14 218243P N Bhavani  2nd MECS 

15 218203P K Prasanthi 2nd MECS 

16 218210P Sanjana  2nd MECS 

17 218224P D Mounika 2nd MECS 

18 218232P Indrasena Reddy  2nd MECS 

19 218204P K Tanmai 2nd MECS 

20 223613p M Tanuja 1st CAMS 

21 223622p C Revathi 1st CAMS 

22 223609P G Prudhvi Sai 1st CAMS 

23 223608P M Naga Srinivas  1st CAMS 

24 223620P S Rajesh  1st CAMS 

25 223211P P Pushpa 1st MECS 

26 223257P Sk Bhasha  1st MECS  

27 223213P Sai Sagar 1st MECS  

28 225104P B CHANDRIKA 1st BZC 

29 225102P B Tejaswini  1st BZC 

30 225118P G Rohini 1st BZC 



31 225154P K Ishika Jain 1st BZC 

32 225128P K SIRISHA 1st BZC 

33 225156P S CHANDANASREE 1st BZC 

34 223702P I.Sai 1st MSDS  

35 223704P P. Sudeep 1st MSDS  

36 223710P K. Srinavas 1st MSDS  

37 223709p A.Bhavani 1st MSDS  

38 223724P D. Srinavas 1st MSDS  

39 223759P G. Keerthi 1st MSDS  

40 223304P V. Krishna Veni 1st CAME 

41 223306P B. Neela Vathi 1st CAME 

42 223309P N. Akash 1st CAME 

43 223312P Y. Mahesh 1st CAME 

44 223317P V. Uma Mahesh 1st CAME 

45 223322P A.Harsha Vardhini 1st CAME 

46 223112P N Tarun 1st MPCS  

47 223121P K Poojitha 1st MPCS  

48 223133P G Lokeshwar Rao 1st MPCS  

49 223141P T Sai Ram  1st MPCS  

50 223150P A Durga Bhavani  1st MPCS  

51 223409P Prananth Sai 1st MSCS A 

52 223414P M Yaswanth  1st MSCS A 

53 223418P P Pavan kiran 1st MSCS A 

54 223422P K Siva Reddy  1st MSCS A 

55 223425P Yesobu 1st MSCS A 

56 223431P N Vamsi 1st MSCS A 

57 223503P D Harshita 1st MSCS B  

58 223504P B Gayitri  1st MSCS B  

59 223553p P Ashok  1st MSCS B  

60 2235515P M Hemanth  1st MSCS B  

61 223551P Sk Ashraf Ali 1st MSCS B  



62 223505P K lokesh  1st MSCS B  

63 223556P P Sai Kumar  1st MSCS B  

64 225222P Bhavani 1st MPC 

65 211209P B chaitanya Naik  2nd MPC 

66 211221P B baby renuka 2nd MPC 

67 211220P D Bhavya Chaitanya  2nd MPC 

68 211219P B Pavani 2nd MPC 

69 211238P Y jhansi rani 2nd MPC 

70 211231P A durga 2nd MPC 

71 218104P Sai Krishna  2nd MPCS  

72 218112P Manohar Reddy  2nd MPCS 

73 218115P G Varalakshmi  2nd MPCS 

74 218138p E Preeti  2nd MPCS 

75 218122P S Sireesha 2nd MPCS 

76 218123P Anantha Naga Lakshmi  2nd MPCS 

77 218135P Pavani 2nd MPCS 

78 211108p K Navya 2nd BA 

79 211106P T lakshmi Priyanka 2nd BA 

80 218603P K Madhu 2nd MSCS B 

81 218663P K Sree Ram 2nd MSCS B 

82 218610P Sk.Suhana 2nd MSCS B 

83 218614P S Poojitha  2nd MSCS B 

84 218616P L bhavana 2nd MSCS B 

85 218627P Ch Sameer 2nd MSCS B 

86 218669P T bhrama Reddy  2nd MSCS B 

87 218611P S Hema 2nd MSCS B 

88 218441P Hema latha 2nd CAMS  

89 218402P Sai Supriya  2nd CAMS  

90 218411P Gayatri  2nd CAMS  

91 218416P Harshitha  2nd CAMS  

92 218423P N Likitha Chowdhary  2nd CAMS  



93 218408P Shamala 2nd CAMS  

94 217108P Rama Lakshmi  2nd BZC 

95 217117P P Prem Chandu  2nd BZC 

96 217113P B Sai ramya 2nd BZC 

97 217104P Naga pratyusha 2nd BZC 

98 217105P M dhana Lakshmi  2nd BZC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NSS Unit – I Activities July – 23: 

Date:23rdJuly 23 

Event Name: Mission –Bahuguna (Tree Plantation) 
 
NSS unit I started another new programme called Mission – Bahuguna, it is a tree plantation 
programme, and in this all NSS volunteers must plant at least one tree near their area. The main theme 
is Save Nature Save Earth and to make the city greenery and to protect city from heavy temperature.  

Objective:  The main objective of mission Bahuguna is “PLANTATION”. And every volunteer must plant atleast 
one plant at their surroundings.The main theme is “SAVE NATURE SAVE EARTH”. 

Outcome: The mission Bahuguna helped to raise awareness about the importance of trees and 
environment by planting a plant. 

Impact: 

Student feedback: 

B Chandrika : This event is a student initiative to promote environmental awareness by planting a 
plant.I’m looking forward for camps like these. 

Public feedback: 

This program has been raised by students, the focus is on solutions on the environmental problems by 
planting the plants.  

Number of participants: 11 

Event coordinators: Program officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  

Student coordinator :1.V PavanKalyan 

2.Ch. Chaitanya  

3. T Rohit Reddy  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll Number  Name  
1  218206P  Ch Chaitanya  
2  218314P  V PavanKalyan 
3  218304P  T Rohit Reddy  
4 225104P B Chandrika  
5 225116P B Satya Vardhan 
6 225120P T Divya 
7 225121P R CharithaSree 
8 225123P T Mythri 
9 225134P Ch Srinivas Pavan 
10 225156P S ChandanaSree 
11 225118P Sridevi 



Date:2ndJuly22  

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Railway grounds  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of 
Satyanarayana Puram, as those cows could not get the food daily. 

Objective: The theme of this camp is feeding the cows in the streets at different places to 
provide food and water for stray or abandoned cows. 

Outcome: This cow feeding camp can help to reduce the number of cows that are 
abandoned or stray by providing them with food and water. It can help about raising 
awareness of the plight of cows in need.  

Feedback: 

Student feedback: 

Bhavani: I really enjoyed the cow feeding camp. It was a great opportunity to know about the 
cows and their starvation and help them ourt. I also enjoyed the sense of community that we 
developed as a group ,we all worked together to feed the cows & to keep the camp clean .It 
was really a rewarding experience. 

Public feedback: 

Cow feeding camp ,this helps to promote compassion for animals .It is a great way to help 
out the cows in need.  

Number of participants: 15 

Event coordinatorsProgram officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  

 Student coordinator :1.AVNS Yaswanth Sai  

2.V PavanKalyan 

3.G Amareshwar Rao 

4.  B Sakthi 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 

 
S.NO  ROLL NO  NAME  

1.  218327P G Amareshwar Rao  

2.  218314P  V.Pavankalyan 

3.  218316P  AVNS Yaswanth Sai  

4.  218205P  B.Sakthisree Lakshmi  

5 225702P I Sai 

6 225705P B Pravalika 

7 225709P A Bhavani 

8 225717P M Pratyusha 

9 225718P N Gayathri 

10 225719P S Renuka 

11 225723P E Priyanka  

12 225752P T Vyshnavi 

13 225754P S Naga Lakshmi  

14 225755P A Saniya 

15 225759P G Keerthi 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Date: 16thJULY 23 

Event name: Street cow feeding at Satyanarayanapuram 

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of Chittinagra, 
as those cows could not get the food daily.  

Objective: The theme of this camp is feeding the cows in the streets at different places to provide food 
and water for stray or abandoned cows.  

Outcome: This cow feeding camp can help to reduce the number of cows that are abandoned or stray by 
providing them with food and water. It can help about raising awareness of the plight of cows in need.  

Feedback: 

Student feedback: 

Sai Bindu: I really enjoyed the cow feeding camp. It was a great opportunity to know about the cows and 
their starvation and help them ourt. I also enjoyed the sense of community that we developed as a group 
,we all worked together to feed the cows & to keep the camp clean .It was really a rewarding experience. 

Public feedback: 

Cow feeding camp ,this helps to promote compassion for animals .It is a great way to help out the cows 
in need.  

Number of participants: 15 

Event coordinators: Program officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  

 Student coordinator :1.AVNS Yaswanth Sai  

2.  V PavanKalyan 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Roll Number  Name  
1  218310P A V Govardhan 
2  218314P  V PavanKalyan 
3  218316P  AVNS Yaswanth Sai  
4  218205P  B SakthiSreelakshmi 
5  218362P M Lalith 
6 223403P G Sindhu 
7 223406P N Hemasri 
8 223410P B Chandrakala 
9 223413P R Sreekanth 
10 223427P M Kasturi 
11 223428P D Karthik 
12 223431P N Vamsi 
13 223432P A Sai Bindu 
14 223439P K Visalakshi 
15 223455P SkVahida 



 

 

Date:31stJuly22  

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Railway grounds  

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of 
Satyanarayana Puram, as those cows could not get the food daily. 

Objective: The theme of this camp is feeding the cows in the streets at different places to 
provide food and water for stray or abandoned cows. 

Outcome: This cow feeding camp can help to reduce the number of cows that are 
abandoned or stray by providing them with food and water. It can help about raising 
awareness of the plight of cows in need.  

Feedback: 

Student feedback: 

Sai kumar: I really enjoyed the cow feeding camp. It was a great opportunity to know about 
the cows and their starvation and help them ourt. I also enjoyed the sense of community 
that we developed as a group ,we all worked together to feed the cows & to keep the camp 
clean .It was really a rewarding experience. 

Public feedback: 

Cow feeding camp ,this helps to promote compassion for animals .It is a great way to help 
out the cows in need.  

Number of participants: 7 

Event coordinators 

Program officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  Student coordinator :Ch ChaitanyaT Rohith Reddy  

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

S.NO  ROLL NO  NAME  
1 218206P Ch Chaitanya  
2 218304P T Rohit Reddy  
3 223511P M Swati 
4 223515P M Hemanth 
5 223521P K Naga lohitha 
6 223556P P Sai Kumar  
7 223561P C Deerthi 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



NSS Unit – I Activities Aug – 23: 

Date:6thAug22  

Event name: Street Cow Feeding at Railway grounds  
NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. 
 feeding the cows in the streets of Satyanarayana Puram, 
 as those cows could not get the food daily. 
Objective: The theme of this camp is feeding the cows in the streets at  
different places to provide food and water for stray or abandoned cows.  
It can help about raising awareness of the plight of cows in need.  
Feedback: 
Student feedback: 
Pavani: I really enjoyed the cow feeding camp. It was a great opportunity 
 to know about the cows and their starvation and help them out.  
I also enjoyed the sense of community that we developed as a group , 
we all worked together to feed the cows & to keep the camp clean  
.It was really a rewarding experience. 
 
Outcome: This cow feeding camp can help to reduce the number of cows  
that are abandoned or stray by providing them with food and water.  
Public feedback: 
Cow feeding camp ,this helps to promote compassion for animals  
.It is a great way to help out the cows in need.  
Number of participants: 13 
Event coordinatorsProgram officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  
 Student coordinator :1.V PavanKalyan 
2.A V Govardhan 
3. B Sakthi 
4.Ch Chaitanya  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
S.NO  ROLL NO  NAME  

1.  218310P AV Govardhan 

2.  218314P  V.Pavankalyan 



3.  218206P  Ch Chaitanya 

4.  218205P  B.Sakthisree Lakshmi  

5 223304P V Krishnaveni 

6 223305P M Hema Sri 

7 223306P B Neelavathi 

8 223308P HimaSree 

9 223322P A harshaVardini 

10 223323P` K Sandhya 

11 223324P C Divya Sai 

12 223325P S Yaswanth Kumar 

13 225206P K Pavani 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date: 13thAug 23 

Event name: Street cow feeding at Satyanarayanapuram 

NSS Unit-I has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. feeding the cows in the streets of Chittinagra,  

as those cows could not get the food daily.  

Objective: The theme of this camp is feeding the cows in the streets at different places to provide food  



and water for stray or abandoned cows.  

Outcome: This cow feeding camp can help to reduce the number 
of cows that are abandoned or stray  

by providing them with food and water. It can help about raising awareness of the plight of cows in need.  

Feedback: 

Student feedback: 

Tharun: I really enjoyed the cow feeding camp. It was a great opportunity to know about the cows 

 and their starvation and help them ourt. I also enjoyed the sense of community that  

we developed as a group ,we all worked together to feed the cows & to keep the camp clean  

.It was really a rewarding experience. 

Public feedback: 

Cow feeding camp ,this helps to promote compassion for animals .It is a great way to help  

out the cows in need.  

Number of participants: 22 

Event coordinators: Program officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  

 Student coordinator :1.AVNS Yaswanth Sai  

2.G Amareswar Rao 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

S.No Roll Number  Name  
1  218316P  AVNS Yaswanth Sai  



 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2  218327P  G Amareswarrao 
3  223211P P Pushpalatha 
4  223240P D Srihari 
5  223252P U Ajay 
6 223257P SkBasha 
7 223102P T Udaykumar 
8 223106P T Keerthi 
9 223107P M Roja 
10 223108P K Anjali 
11 223110P B Manisha 
12 223112P N Tarun 
13 223117P N Pavan Kumar 
14 223123P B LeelaAnjankumar 
15 223124P B Jyothi 
16 223126P B Sharon 
17 223135P G Grace Mary 
18 223163P SkShabana 
19 223150P A DurgaBhavani 
20 223162P G Mounika 
21 223166P SkSameenaSulthan 
22 223111P P Neelima 



Date:15thAug23  

Event name:Independence Day 

On eve of 77thIndependence Day in our college Maj.Gen.B V Rao PVSM VSM hosted the flag  
and shared his experiences and thoughts. Our180 volunteers from NSS Unit-I attended the event 
Objective:  
The objective of Independence Day varies from country to country, but in general, it is a day to 
 celebrate and commemorate a nation's freedom and independence from colonial rule or 
 foreign domination. It often includes activities like flag hoisting, parades, speeches and  
cultural events to honor the nation's history and the struggle for independence. 
 It's a day to reflect on the importance of freedom and the sacrifices made by those who fought for it. 
Outcome: 
Independence Day typically involves patriotic celebrations, including parades, flag-raising ceremonies, 

 fireworks, and speeches, to commemorate a nation's independence from colonial rule. 

 The specific outcome or events of Independence Day can vary from country to country,  

but it often serves as a day of national unity and pride. If you're looking for 

 information on a specific country's Independence Day, please specify which country, 

 and I can provide more details. 

Feedback: 

Student feedback: 

S. Yaswanth :The independence day celebrations are done in a great way. 

 It was reminded the sacrifices of freedom fighters to get independence. 

Number of participants: 180 

Event coordinatorsProgram officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 

S.No Roll No  Name Section  

1 218302p Kavyayeddu II CAME 

2 218304p TIYYAGURA SRI ROHITH REDDY II CAME 

3 218309p JalluriBhargavivenkatasuchitra II CAME 

4 218310P AMARA. VENKATA GOVARDHAN II CAME 

5 218311p KALLA HEMA RAMA DEVI II CAME 

6 218312p A.Gnaneswari II CAME 

7 218314p PAVAN KALYAN VENNAPUSA II CAME 

8 218316P A.V.N.S.Yaswanth Sai II CAME 

9 218317p Chelikani Ramakrishna II CAME 

10 218323p Machagiri Ravi Kiran II CAME 

11 218324p AmudalapalliHemanthBabu II CAME 

12 218327P Gorrela. Amareswararao II CAME 

13 218331p K.Nikhil II CAME 

14 218361P B. Deepika II CAME 

15 218362p MEDURI.LALITH II CAME 

16 218363P Phalgunikalepalli II CAME 

17 218203p Kowthavarapuprasanthi II MECS 

18 218204P KOMARTHI TANMAI II MECS 

19 218205P BOMMISETTY SAKTHI SRILAKSHMI II MECS 

20 218206p Ch.chaitanya II MECS 

21 218210P Sanjana II MECS 



22 218212P Ratnavath.RajeshNayak II MECS 

23 218213p Kummari II MECS 

24 218214p BurgulaJyothika II MECS 

25 218221P Sravanti II MECS 

26 218224P D Mounika II MECS 

27 218225p DivyaSri Ambati II MECS 

28 218226P VAKAMULLU VARUN KUMAR II MECS 

29 218227p K Muralikrishna II MECS 

30 218232p ChemikalavenkataIndrasena Reddy II MECS 

31 218236p Bitravaralakshmi II MECS 

32 218243P NeelimaBhavani II MECS 

33 218504p I.Pedhababu II MSCS A 

34 218508P N Rakesh II MSCS A 

35 218519p N.LakshmiGeetika II MSCS A 

36 218563p Sk.Shafiya II MSCS A 

37 218567p K. Sruthi II MSCS A 

38 218569p P.Fouziya Sultana II MSCS A 

39 218610P Sk.Suhana II MSCS B 

40 218611P S.Hema II MSCS B 

41 218613P S S.P.Deekshita II MSCS B 

42 218614P S.Poojitha II MSCS B 

43 218616P L.Bhavana II MSCS B 

44 218620P A Pavani II MSCS B 

45 218627P Ch.Sameer II MSCS B 

46 218663P K.Sree Ram Charan II MSCS B 

47 218666P M.Ramya II MSCS B 

48 218672P B.Bhavya II MSCS B 

49 218675P P.Geethanjali II MSCS B 



50 218402P M.SaiSupriya II CAMS 

51 218406P Ch.Sreeja II CAMS 

52 218411P K.Gayathri II CAMS 

53 218423P N.LikithaChowdary II CAMS 

54 211209p B chaitanyanaik II MPC 

55 211261P SHAIK AMEER HAMZA II MPC 

56 218104p Sai Krishna II MPCS  

57 218112P P.Manohar Reddy II MPCS  

58 218113p Yamini II MPCS  

59 218122p S.Sireesha II MPCS  

60 218123p Ananthanagalakshmi II MPCS  

61 218127P B.Srinivasa Rao II MPCS  

62 218135p Pavani II MPCS  

63 218136p Nandini II MPCS  

64 218138p E.Preethi II MPCS  

65 218153p Maneesha II MPCS  

66 211106P THOTA.LAKSHMI PRIYANKA II BA 

67 211108P K. Navya II BA 

68 217105P M.Dhana Lakshmi II BZC 

69 217108P P. Ramalakshmi II BZC 

70 223304p Vidiganti Krishna Veni I CAME 

71 223305P MeegadaHemasri I CAME 

72 223306p BattulaNeelavathi I CAME 

73 223309P N Akash I CAME 

74 223312p Yarramsettymahesh I CAME 

75 223317p VALLABHANENI UMA MAHESH I CAME 

76 223322p Araja.HarshaVardhini I CAME 

77 223323p Polukondasandhya I CAME 



78 223324p Cherukuneedi. Divyasai I CAME 

79 223325p SINGAMPALLI Yaswanth Kumar I CAME 

80 223328P Kodi.Nandini I CAME 

81 223204p Dola. Pavani I MECS 

82 223205P Gaddam.Bhavishya I MECS 

83 223206P M Sai I MECS 

84 223207P BalabommaDivya I MECS 

85 223209p AllankaAmbika I MECS 

86 223210P K. Bhanuchandar I MECS 

87 223211P Polakipushpalatha I MECS 

88 223214p J Himaja I MECS 

89 223218p PallalaRanjithsagar I MECS 

90 223222P G Durga I MECS 

91 223225P Pavan Kumar I MECS 

92 223229P Kareti.Uday Krishna I MECS 

93 223237P Gadidesupendra I MECS 

94 223251p ShaikMoushmir I MECS 

95 223257p Skrehmanbasha I MECS 

96 223401P KakaraparthiDurganageswararao I MSCS A 

97 223402P T. Manohar I MSCS A 

98 223403p Sindhu.Gorrepudi I MSCS A 

99 223404p Pappu. Vasanthi I MSCS A 

100 223413P RachakuntlaSreekanth I MSCS A 

101 223414p MUNAGOTI YASWANTH I MSCS A 

102 223417P B Prasanti I MSCS A 

103 223418P Palavalasa.Pavankiran I MSCS A 

104 223421P Mahankalivenkatasatyamohankumar I MSCS A 

105 223425P Katta.Yesobu I MSCS A 



106 223431p N.Vamsi I MSCS A 

107 223503P DEEVI HARSHITHA I MSCS B 

108 223504P BAVARAJU.GAYITRI I MSCS B 

109 223511P Meragalaswathi I MSCS B 

110 223515P MajjiHemanth Kumar I MSCS B 

111 223516p Karamunjipujitha I MSCS B 

112 223554p Kollipaka. PavaniDurga I MSCS B 

113 223556p Paidisaikumar I MSCS B 

114 223557P Ch.poojithapriyanka I MSCS B 

115 223558p Jalli.suguna I MSCS B 

116 223561P Chekuri.SaiDeerthi I MSCS B 

117 223601p YalagadaVagdevi I CAMS 

118 223603P Killari.Bhavani I CAMS 

119 223608P Maganti Naga Srinivas I CAMS 

120 223609P GAJULA PRUDHVI SAI I CAMS 

121 223610p T.Nikitha I CAMS 

122 223613p M.tanuja I CAMS 

123 223620P Sanagavarapu Rajesh I CAMS 

124 223622P C Revathi I CAMS 

125 223624p V.Divisha I CAMS 

126 223627P P. Venkatakartik I CAMS 

127 223628P Gara. Pavani I CAMS 

128 223630P Sk. Chandini I CAMS 

129 223631P SD Habeebunnisa I CAMS 

130 223635P Chagantipati Sri Shubakar I CAMS 

131 223651P R.Akshitha I CAMS 

132 225205P Y.Santhoshkumar I MPC 

133 225206p Kanumulapavani I MPC 



134 225213P Manikanta I MPC 

135 225214P Neelam.Sai Kiran I MPC 

136 225218p Nakkavenkateswararao I MPC 

137 225222P B Bhavani I MPC 

138 223102p T. Udaykumar I MPCS 

139 223106P THOLAPU KEERTHI I MPCS 

140 223107p Mattukoyya. Roja I MPCS 

141 223108P Katta.Anjali I MPCS 

142 223110P B.Manisha I MPCS 

143 223111P P Neelima I MPCS 

144 223112P NerellaTarun I MPCS 

145 223123p B.LeelaAnjan Kumar I MPCS 

146 223124p Bonepallijyothi I MPCS 

147 223135P G. Grace Mary I MPCS 

148 223150P AdapakaDurgaBhavani I MPCS 

149 223162P G.Mounika I MPCS 

150 223163p Shaik.Shabana I MPCS 

151 223164p SHAIK ARSHIYA BANU I MPCS 

152 223166p ShaikSameenaSulthan I MPCS 

153 223168P Metla.Pavani I MPCS 

154 225102P BodavulaTejaswini I BZC 

155 225104P Baaditha Chandrika I BZC 

156 225105P AkulaHarika I BZC 

157 225106P Kaushal Roy Paliyath I BZC 

158 225114p MorthalaRohini I BZC 

159 225121P Rangavajjulacharithasri I BZC 

160 225122P Nutakki.Sailovekumar I BZC 

161 225128P KattiVenkatasaiSirisha I BZC 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

162 225130P ChChandrakanth I BZC 

163 225134P Ch.N.S.SrinivasPavan I BZC 

164 225156P SONTI CHANDANA SREE I BZC 

165 225118 sridevi I BZC 

166 223702P Islavathu.Sai I MSDS 

167 223704P Pantham.Sudeep I MSDS 

168 223705p Barepupravalika I MSDS 

169 223710P KODEBOINA SRINIVAS I MSDS 

170 223717P Malapati.Pratyusha I MSDS 

171 223718P N. Gayathri I MSDS 

172 223719P S.Renuka I MSDS 

173 223723p Ejjirotu.priyanka I MSDS 

174 223724P D. Srinivas I MSDS 

175 223725P K.Tejaswini. I MSDS 

176 223752p Tiruveedi Sai Sri vaishnavi I MSDS 

177 223755P Abdul Saniya Parveen I MSDS 

178 223758P P.SaiDeekshitha I MSDS 

179 223759p Gogam.Keerthi I MSDS 

180 223761P Thanuja I MSDS 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 15th  Aug 23  

Event name: Food distribution at Benz circle 

NSS Units has taken a step forward with a great move i.e. food distribution for 

 the needy people at roadside nearat Benzcircle on the occasion of Independence day. 

Objective: The objective of food distribution is to ensure that food is efficiently and  

equitably distributed to meet the nutritional needs of a population. 

Outcome: 

The outcome of food distribution can have a significant impact on various aspects 

 of society and individuals. Some key outcomes of food distribution includes 

 food security, hungry relief, public health , economic stability, social equity 

 sustainability , food waste. 

Feedback: 

Student feedback: 

Hemanth: It was a good experience by taking place in such events which is very 

 helpful to many needy people i.e. by distributing fruits and biscuits . 

Public feedback: 

The public around us got motivated with our efforts and they 

 also distributed the fruits and biscuits along with us . 

Number of participants: 7 

Event coordinators: Program officer: D.SRINIVAS REDDY  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO  ROLL NO  NAME  

1.  218316P  AVNS Yaswanth Sai 

2.  218314P  V.Pavankalyan 

3.  218206P  Ch Chaitanya 

4.  218504P I.Pedhababu 

5 223325P S Yaswanth Kumar 

6 223515P M.Hemanthkumar 

7 223556P P.Sai Kumar 



Dussera Camp 2022 

NSS Volunteers volunteered in the Dussera camp at  Sri  Durga Malleswara  Devastanam from 16th 
october to 20th October 2022 and renedred their services for smooth conduct of poojas ,served water 
bottles,helped the aged piligrims. 

 

 

 



 







 





 

 

 

NSS VOLUNTEERS ,NCC CADETS ,8A,4A GIRLS BN ,3A  PARTICIAPETD IN THE REPUBLIC DAY 
CELEBRATIONS ON 26TH JAN 2021 AND MADE THIS EVENT A SUCCESS.PARADE TOOK PLACE.THEY  
ONCE AGAIN REMEMMBERED THE SACRIFICE BY THE FREEDOM FIGHTERS AND WERE CALEED TO 
LIVE UP THE CAUSE AS A RESPONSIBLE CITIZEN. 



 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 



 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 2021 

NSS units celebrated independence day in the Colleg premise on 15th august 2021.All the volunteers 
participated  in the event. 

 

 

 

 









 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

On the occasion of 6th International Yoga Day, 4(A) Gi5rls 

Battalion along with the Department of Physical Education of 

PB Siddhartha College of Arts and Science organised an 

interactive webinar stating the history, Importance and 

benefits of Yoga. The NCC Cadets spread the message of 

healthy life style by taking an offline pledge that every one 

will be gentle towards oneself and will do Yoga for better 

health. The cadets also made videos in which they 

demonstrated various Asanas for Physical health, mental 

health & Peace. 



 

NSS VOLUNTEERS CELEBRATED Dr.B.R.Ambedksra Birthday on 14th april 2022 .Competitions were 
conducted for the students and prizes were distributed. 

Outcome:Students understood the significance of the Constitution and were inspired to grow up as 
responsible citizen. 
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Date: 11-09-2021 
 
 

 The following NSS Volunteers distributed Clay Idols of Lord Vinayaka for promoting 
Environment protection by the NSS Units of our college. 
 

Roll 
No. Name of the NSS Volunteer Class 

180207 KESANI AJAY III BCOM-A 

180208 SATHUPATI NAGENDRA III BCOM-A 

180221 BOMMALA SATTIBABU III BCOM-A 

180223 CHTRATHI VENKATA GURU DATTA III BCOM-A 

180224 JANJANAM KARTHIKEYAN III BCOM-A 

180228 CHINTAKRINDI KISHORE III BCOM-A 

180231 KOKKILIGADDA SIVA NAGA VENKATA SAI KUMAR III BCOM-A 

180272 NENAVATH MAHESH G NAYAK III BCOM-A 

180274 MOHAMMED AMEER III BCOM-A 

180706 KATTA DURGA SAI KUMAR III BCA 

180707 KOMMURI VENKATA NAGAANJANI MYTHILI III BCA 

180708 JAVVAJI SHANMUKHA VENKAT HITAKROSH III BCA 

180710 JONNALAGADDA JAYA PADMASRI III BCA 

180712 BURAGADDA JAGADISH III BCA 

180714 KOTA PREM KUMAR III BCA 

180717 VENNETI LAKSHMI YASHIKA III BCA 

180720 KALAVAKOLLU HANNA III BCA 

180722 ALLAMPALLI SANTHOSH III BCA 

180726 GARIMELLA OMKAR SWAROOP III BCA 

180727 CHAGANTI SRAVANI III BCA 

 
 
 
 
 
NSS PROGRAMME OFFICER      PRINCIPAL 
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17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 07nd NOV 2020 

      
.................................................................................................................................................... 
 

CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
 

Cancer Awareness day remains one of the most significant public health challenges 

worldwide, affecting millions of individuals every year. While advances in treatment have 

improved the survival rates of many types of cancer, prevention and early detection remain 

crucial. Raising awareness about cancer is key to reducing its burden on society. On this note, 

National Cadet Corps (NCC) cadets took a proactive step in contributing to the cause by 

organizing a Cancer Awareness Day. This event not only educated the public but also 

encouraged individuals to take preventive measures and seek timely medical help. 

Venue:  

‘CANCER AWARENESS DAY’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & 

Science” Vijayawada. 
Time: 

8.00 Hrs a.m at “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” Vijayawada. 

 

 

 

                                                                2020-2021       



 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

CADET 
REGT.NO 

NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 K.GANESH AP19SDA320101 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

2 B.ABHISEK AP19SDA320102 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

3 G.HARISH AP19SDA320103 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

4 SK.KHAJA AP19SDA320104 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

5 U.SRI MANIKANTA AP19SDA320105 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

6 Y. VENKATA RAMANA AP19SDA320106 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

7 B.STALIN AP19SDA320107 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

8 I.DURGA NAIK AP19SDA320108 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

9 N. SUNIL AP19SDA320109 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

10 B.SAI DATTU AP19SDA320110 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

11 N.M.RAMA KRISHNA AP19SDA320111 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

12 PANIL SAI KUMAR AP19SDA320112 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

13 G.GOPI KRISHNA AP19SDA320113 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

14 K.CHARAN BABU AP19SDA320114 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

15 M.SATYA NARAYANA AP19SDA320115 
CANCER AWARENESS DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

07-11-2020 

 

 

No.of Cadets Attended: 15 Cadets  

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 
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17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 22nd NOV 2020 

      
............................................................................................................................. ....................... 
 

BLOOD DONATION CAMP 
 

A blood donation camp organized by the National Cadet Corps (NCC) cadets is an event that 

highlights the spirit of service, compassion, and national duty. In this noble initiative, cadets 

play a crucial role in encouraging the community to donate blood, ensuring that those in need 

of life-saving transfusions have access to the vital resource. The camp typically takes place in 

schools, colleges, or community centers, where cadets coordinate with medical professionals 

and volunteers to ensure smooth operations. 

Venue:  

‘BLOOD DONATION CAMP’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & 

Science” Vijayawada. 
Time: 

10.30 Hrs a.m at “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” Vijayawada. 

 

 

 



 

 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

CADET 
REGT.NO 

NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 M.SATYA NARAYANA AP19SDA320115 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

2 SIDHANTH KUMAR AP19SDA320116 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

3 P.KARUN KUMAR AP19SDA320117 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

4 K.UDAY TEJA AP19SDA320118 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

5 N.SRINIHAR AP19SDA320119 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

6 G.HEMANTH AP19SDA320120 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

7 T.RAVI AP19SDA320121 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

8 U.SRINIVAS AP19SDA320122 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

9 I.SRINIVAS RAO AP19SDA320123 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

10 K.LOKESH AP19SDA320124 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

11 D.MANIKYAM  AP19SDA320125 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

12 N.CHARAN KUMAR AP19SDA320126 BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

13 P.SAI KUMAR AP19SDA320129 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

14 N.VASU AP19SDA320130 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

15 M.KUMAR BABU AP19SDA320131 
BLOOD DONATION CAMP/ P.B 
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

22-11-2020 

 

 

No.of Cadets Attended: 15 Cadets  

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
PARVATHANENI BRAHMAYYA SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE 

College with Potential for Excellence (Awarded by the UGC) 
An Autonomous College, Affiliated to Krishna University 

Accredited at the level “A+” by the NAAC 
Siddhartha Nagar, Vijayawada – 520 010. 

 

17(ANDHRA) BATTALION NCC  
            Date: 10nd DEC 2020 

      
............................................................................................................................. ....................... 
 

A REPORT ON “SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL HYGIENE DAY” 
 

Swachhta Pakhwada, a campaign launched by the Government of India to promote 

cleanliness and hygiene, saw a significant contribution from NCC cadets during the Personal 

Hygiene Day event. This day, dedicated to creating awareness about the importance of personal 

hygiene, was an excellent platform for cadets to engage with the community and spread vital 

messages about health and sanitation. 

Venue:  

‘Swachhta Pakhwada Personal Hygiene Day’ done by 17(A)BN NCC of “P.B Siddhartha College 

Of Art & Science” Vijayawada. 
Time: 

09.30 Hrs a.m at “P.B Siddhartha College Of Art & Science” Vijayawada. 

 



 

No.of Cadets Attended: 15 Cadets  

 

 

 

Signature of the ANO     Signature of the Principal 

S.NO 
NAME OF THE 

CADET 
REGT.NO 

NAME OF THE  
EVENT/ PLACE 

DATE 

1 B.ABHISEK AP19SDA320102 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

2 G.HARISH AP19SDA320103 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

3 SK.KHAJA AP19SDA320104 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

4 SIDHANTH KUMAR AP19SDA320116 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

5 P.KARUN KUMAR AP19SDA320117 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

6 K.UDAY TEJA AP19SDA320118 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

7 N.SRINIHAR AP19SDA320119 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

8 G.HEMANTH AP19SDA320120 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

9 T.RAVI AP19SDA320121 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

10 U.SRINIVAS AP19SDA320122 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

11 I.SRINIVAS RAO AP19SDA320123 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

12 K.LOKESH AP19SDA320124 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

13 D.MANIKYAM  AP19SDA320125 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

14 N.CHARAN KUMAR AP19SDA320126 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 

15 P.SAI KUMAR AP19SDA320129 
SWACHHTA PAKHWADA PERSONAL 
HYGIENE DAY 
/ P.B SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE 

10-12-2020 
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Date: 27-08-2021 
 
 

 The following NSS volunteers participated in Potholes filling at Vijayawada 
organized by NSS Units of our college in association with Road Doctor Sri Gangadhar Tilak 
Katnam.  
 

S.No. 
Roll 
No. Name Class 

1 194745 ACCHI AMAR NARENDRA II BCOM HONS TPP 

2 194747 ADAPAKA DURGA PRASAD II BCOM HONS TPP 

3 194748 ANNAPUREDDY SIVA SANKAR REDDY II BCOM HONS TPP 

4 194761 DEGA MBL PAVITHRA II BCOM HONS TPP 

5 194763 YADDANAPUDI ANIL KUMAR II BCOM HONS TPP 

6 194764 HARSHITHA RAMYA SIRIGUDI II BCOM HONS TPP 

7 194765 SANDHYA DARA II BCOM HONS TPP 

8 194769 SHAIK MOHAMMED SALEEMUNNISA II BCOM HONS TPP 

9 194771 SHAIK SULEMAN II BCOM HONS TPP 

10 180902 SATHULURI V.L.NARASIMHA PRABHU III BCOM CA 

11 180905 DEVISETTI RAMESH III BCOM CA 

12 180909 VENKATESH MUDIMALA III BCOM CA 

13 180910 TADIKONDA SAI BHARGAV III BCOM CA 

14 180912 TANNIRU JAYA KRISHNA III BCOM CA 

15 180913 MOHAMMAD JAFAR NAVAZ III BCOM CA 

16 180914 GUNDA LOKESH III BCOM CA 

17 180915 ATLA VENKATA RAGHUNATH REDDY III BCOM CA 

18 180920 BALABOINA BALU MANI KANTA III BCOM CA 

19 180921 VANAPALLI SAI III BCOM CA 

20 180930 NEKKAPU ANVESH III BCOM CA 

 
 
 
 
NSS PROGRAMME OFFICER      PRINCIPAL 





 

Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Birth anniversary was organized by the NSS team and prizes were  

distributed to the participants. 

Outcome: Students were inspired to know real facts about author of Indian   constitution  



 

NSS Volunteers  extended  their support to the Navajeevan Baala Bhavan kamila nagar gunadala on 
13th april 2021. 

Outcome:  identifying the needy and donating  necessities thereby acting human  being. 
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YOGA DAY 

Our NSS volunteers organized Yoga Day on 21st June, 2019 in auditorium of P.B. Siddhartha 
College of Arts & Science. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ORIENTATION TO NSS VOLUNTEERS 
Orientation to NSS new volunteers by Dr. C.M.Vinay Kumar garu, Program Coordinator, NSS 
Cell, Krishna University, Machilipatnam @ "Blood Grouping" activity undertaken by NSS Unit 
I & II, P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada on 8-07-2019. 
 

 

 

 
 



DISTRIBUTION OF CLAY IDOS ON VINAYAKA CHAVITHI 
 

P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts and Science Alumni Association & NSS volunteers distribut ing 
clay idols of Lord Vinayaka on 2nd September, 2019. 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 



EXPO ON GLOBAL WARMING 

 
NSS Volunteers of P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts & Science organised an 'Expo' on 'Global 
warming' on 21/09/19. 

 

 
 

 
 

 



NSS DAY 
 
Our NSS volunteers celebrated NSS Day event on 24/9/19. 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



SPOORTHY 2K19 

NSS Units I & II of PB Siddhartha College of Arts and Science Vijayawada organized Spoorthy 
2K19 on 28th November 2019 with a tag word INSPIRATION TO BE INSPIRED. It is an 
excellent program designed to our students to be inspired by the inspiration from unsung heroes. 
This year our students planned to fill potholes for the rest of academic year. Sri. Gangadhara 
Tilak Katnam obliged to be chief guest and resource person. This program is designed in a way 
morning session is indoor with a motivational speech and afternoon session is hands on 
experience. Sri. Tilak gave a wonderful talk on taking up service as panacea for self satisfaction. 
He elaborated his talk on the importance of filling potholes in avoiding accidents, without 
waiting for Government to react. Afternoon he took our NSS students to fill the potholes with 
material on a demonstration mode. Our boys gained good experience in the desired job. As 
expected our boys continue the job though out this academic year. It is our part of our curriculum 
to serve the society, as our much cherished course of holistic education.  

 
 

 



WORLD AIDS DAY 
Awareness rally on AIDS was organised by our NSS units in association with NSS Cell, Krishna 
University on 1/12/2019 at Thummalapalli Kalakshethram. AIDS has to be eradicated in the 
streets of the village, there is no medicine for AIDS, prevention is the only way, slogans were 
chanting to drive out the AIDS epidemic from the country. Later, Zilla Parishat High School 
students were educated on the chances of spreading AIDS disease and symptoms of AIDS 
patients by Program Officer P. Subhakar. Today's children are tomorrow's citizens, youth is the 
backbone of the country, The youth should act responsibly. 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 



REPUBLIC DAY PARADE 

NSS volunteers participated in Republic Day parade on 26/1/2020. 

  

 

 

 

 

















SERVICE ACTIVITY 
 
NSS team donated Rs.11, 281 for the kidney transplant of SK. Arshad (3 months age) @ 
Rainbow hospital on14/3/2020. 
 

 
 

 
 

 





















YOGA DAY 

On 21st June, 2018, NSS Unit II organized Yoga Day at P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & 
Science. To create awareness to students about health problems. 

  

  

 

 



Vanam Manam 

Vanam Manam program is organized by NSS units at P. B. Siddhartha College of Arts and 
Science on 18th July, 2018. 

 

 

  



VINAYAKA CLAY IDOLS DISTRIBUTION ON VINAYAKA CHAVITHI 

Free distribution of Vinayaka clay idols on Vinayaka Chavithi on 13 th Sep, 2018 by NSS 
Volunteers of P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science. 

 

 

 



NSS ACTIVITY IN NAVAJEEVAN BALA BHAVAN 

NSS Volunteers of P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science visited Navajeevan Bala Bhavan 
and donated Rice, clohes, provisions, medicines and snacks 28th Sep, 2018. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disa 



NSS DAY 

On the event of NSS Day on 24-09-2018 Essay writing, drawing competitions are conducted to 
NSS volunteers by P. B. Siddhartha College NSS units. 

 

 

 



NSS ACTIVITY IN NAVAJEEVAN BALA BHAVAN 

NSS Volunteers of P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science visited Navajeevan Bala Bhavan 
and donated Rice, clohes, provisions, medicines and snacks 28th Sep, 2018. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disa 



DISASTER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 
Disaster management training to NSS volunteers by AP State Disaster Management Department on 1/10/2018 at P.B. 

Siddhartha College of Arts & Science. Total 130 volunteers participated in this program. 

 

 



DASARA CAMP 

P. B. Siddhartha College NSS volunteers have participated in Dasara special camp at Sri Kanaka Durga Temple. Total 

of 105 students have participated in thi program from 11th Oct, 201to 19th Oct, 2018. 

  

 



  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CONSTITUTIONAL DAY 

On 26th November, 2018 Constitution day of India is celebrated at P. B. Siddhartha College of 
Arts and Science by NSS units. 

 
 
 
                      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Krishna University Youth Festival 

 
Krishna University NSS Youth Festival, Vijayawada Region competitions conducted by 
P.B.Siddhartha College of Arts & Science on 10th December, 2018. 

 

 

 



 

  4A GIRLS BN NCC VISITED OLD AGE HOME ON 21T MARCH 2022 TO INCULCATE THE SERVICE MOTTO IN 
CADETS.LT.KUSUMA  AND HER CADETS SUPPORTED THE MEMBERS AND SPREAD HAPPINESS IN THE 
HOME WHERE SOME OF THEM ARE NEGLECTED HAVE BEEN TAKEN CARE OF.
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HOME WHERE SOME OF THEM ARE NEGLECTED HAVE BEEN TAKEN CARE OF. 
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REPUBLIC DAY 2021 

PB Siddhartha College of Arts &Sciebce celebrated Republic Day on 26th Jan 2021 ,conducted parade and 
sstudents were called to utilize their full potentials and build a strong nation as India constututes more 
Youth in the whole World. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4A GIRLS BN NCC ORGANIZED EXPO DEFENSA IN JANUARY 2021 TO INSPRETHE SPIRITS OF THE CADETS 
AND LET THEM KNOW THE  TECHNIQUES OF DEFENSE SHOCAING DIFFERETN WAR WEAPON MODELS. 

 

 

On 3rd January 2021 



 






